018 FEEFYMFERET O 7T—MEHBR (BT 1 BERB)

Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2018

HEREBHRS BREER EEER mEx
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses [ Response Rate
-2 240,031 101,412 42.2%

1. BIEEH

Type of Course : Electives or Required Course.

According to your degree requirement, select one about this course.

= Electives Compulsory Electives Required N.A. Total
@& % 50,337| 49.7% 17,966| 17.7%| 28,931 28.5% 4128 4.1%| 101,412

0. HHEEEEOIEIONTESRLET,

Questions regarding your participation in this course.

BEES1T.COBRE~NOHBERRIE, BELZEDEBETLIA,

Evaluate your class attendance.
ma | Govwnr | B0 0@ 70O D o0 oA B0 G RA] pagman | mE |
= 90% and above 0 ess to less to less to less Less than 50% N.A Total
than 90% than 80% than 70% than 60% o
E1&3k 75,018 74.0% 15325 15.1%| 6,585 6.5% 1,788 1.8% 716 0.7% 1,164 1.1% 816 0.8%| 101,412

Indicate the time you spent on preparation and review for this course each week not including the time in class.
© 285/ ~4FFA | @ 185RI~ 2850 | Q) 305 ~ 1HER g .
i ©® 4BFLLE *# ; * @o0RRE | D BLALLT | xmEx i
= 4 hours or more |2 hours to less than| 1 hour to less than | 30 minutes to less 30 mi < N.A. Total
4 hours 2 hours than 1 hour minutes Almost None
@& % 8,551 8.4% 8,996 8.9%| 16,543 16.3%| 21,059 20.8%| 20,760 20.5%| 24,691 24.3% 812 0.8%| 101,412

DWW T

REEFI: COIRE HJ E
(EIEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4: 0L/, 3:HFYZS

BHiE, 2: 5B 0G0, 1:FoKE53B 1)

You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
KEIE | FiofE
%
mE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
@& % 29,254 28.8%| 34,595 34.1%| 25,194 24.8% 7,203 7.1% 2,332 2.3% 1,932 1.9% 902 0.9%| 101,412 48
HEHE:TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIBSIEER. PP TR IE4R. THFEYEIBHOLNIZEIR. TR OB E2R, [FoKE3BDABINEIRELT, BEE (REEFIEFT) OTH/RERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4. PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: E53BHAL, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

You made efforts to achieve the course objectives described in the syllabus.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
KEIE | FiofE
%
B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
@& % 32,529 32.1%| 34,977 34.5%| 23,265 22.9% 6,324 6.2% 1,913 1.9% 1,535 1.5% 869 0.9%| 101,412 48

HEHE:TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIBIIEER. PPEI3BIIE4R. THFEYEIBHLNIZEIR. TR DB E2R, [FoKE3BDARINEIRELT, BEE (REEFIEFT) OTH/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4. PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: E53BHAL, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

The content of the course was fully comprehensible.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
KEIE | FifE
%
mE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
33.0% 25515 25.2% 7,704 7.6% 2,483 2.4% 2,062 2.0% 915 0.9%| 101,412 47

[E& % 29,246| 28.8% 33487
KFHE TETHEIBSIE6H. TZ5B31E5R. TPPEIBS1E4 K. THFYESIBHANIESA. [E3BDLE E2R. [Fo1<E3BbAEL 1 RELT, BESE (RAEHFRFT) OFHB/BAERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses



I. CORKIZODVWTHOERZEENE<FEE,

Please let us know your opinions on this course.

(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4. PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: 5B DAL, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

The instructor’s voice was clear.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiofE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
E1&3k 47213  46.6%| 28,769 28.4%| 15247 15.0% 4,970 4.9% 1,857 1.8% 1,874 1.8% 1,482 1.5%| 101,412 5.1

HEHE:TETHEIRIIE6R. TEIBIIESA. TPPEIRIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDBIZESR. [EIBDAVIZE2R. [Fo1(E3BHALIE T REL T, BEE RAEEEEFS) OFH/RERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses

BEES2:RE. TOV 98— (RT—RAVMEE) | HENIEHERLEE (FhHhYOT Mot
(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4. PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: 5B DAL, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

The instructor's boardwork or use of teaching aids (power point slides, handouts, etc.) was helpful.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiiE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
[ER=%-¢ 42,292  41.7%| 28,560 28.2%| 17,996 17.7%| 6,523 6.4% 2,346 2.3% 2,119 2.1% 1,576 1.6%| 101,412 50

HEHYE:TETHEIRIIE6R. TEIBIIEESA. TPPEIRIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDBVIZESR. [E3BOARVIE2R., [Fo1K(E3BHALIE T REL T, BEE RAEEEEFS) OFH/RERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses

FED ROBEHDIR(LE2—=S—h INFRE N R=b TI—=TFI—=Y, FHE

(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4. PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: E53BHA, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

Yuh—138

The instructor implemented review sheets, quizzes, brief reports, group work, videos for practice or review, Classroom Response System such as Clickers, or provided
support in any other ways to help students deepen understanding.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiofE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
E1&3k 39,303| 38.8%| 27477 27.1% 19,254 19.0% 7,966 7.9% 3,007 3.0% 2,828 2.8% 1,577 1.6%| 101,412 48

HEHYE:TETHEIRIIE6R. TEIBIIESA. TPPEIRIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDBVIZESR. [E3BOAVIZE2R., [Fo1K(E3BhALIE T REL T, BEE RAEEEEFS) OFH/RERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses

4

IZZEE DS

=

(BIEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4. PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: E53BHA, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

The instructor effectively facilitated your participation in the form of questions and constructive comments.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiofE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
E1&3k 39,001 38.5% 24354| 24.0% 18370 18.1%| 9,956 9.8%| 4,062 4.0% 4,060 4.0% 1,609 1.6%| 101,412 47

HEHE:TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIRSIEER. PP E3BIIE4R. THFEYEIBHLNIEIR. TR OB E2R, [FofKE3BOARINEIRELT, BEE (REEFIEFT) OTH/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses

(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4. PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: E53BHAL, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

The instructor’s feedback on your course assignment and your class participation was helpful and effective.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiofE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
[ER=%-¢ 37,363| 36.8%| 26,807| 26.4% 19,865 19.6%| 9,078 9.0% 3443 3.4%| 3,209 3.2% 1,647 1.6%| 101,412 48

HEHE:TETHEIRIIE6R. TEIBIIEESR. TPPEIBIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDBVIZESR. [E3BDARVIZE2R. [Fo1(E53BhALIE T REL T, BEE RAEEEEFS) OFH/RERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses



(AEAHZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4: PPES/RS. 3:HFYEIRHAE., 2: E5B DI, 1:F oMK E53BHALY)

The instructor’s course instruction reflected the students’ degree of understanding and their academic level.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P KEE | FiofE
5 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A Total |Average
E&EH 36,853| 36.3%| 28450( 28.1% 20,267| 20.0% 8326 8.2% 3,084 3.0% 2803 2.8% 1,629 1.6%| 101,412 4.8

HEHYE:ETHTIBIIE6R. [TIBIIEER. PP TIBIIE4R. [HFEYEIBOBIESR. [E3BHBVIE2R. [Fo1K(T53BhALETREL T, BEE (RAEEEEES) OFHFRERLTVET .

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LI HE : Average across All Responses

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 8. 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL, 2: BB DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHELY)

VERENDESIC, REAT

bht

The course was conducted according to the syllabus.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P KEE i | TifE
= 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
E&EH 42,719  42.1%| 31926 31.5% 17,949 17.7%| 4,353 4.3% 1,370 1.4% 1,486 1.5% 1,609 1.6%| 101,412 5.1

HEHE: ETHTIBIIE6R. [TIBIIEER. PP TIBIIE4R. [HFEYEIBDBLIZESR. [E3BHBVNIE2R. [Fo1KT53BhALETREL T, BEE (RAEEEEES) OFH/RERLTVET .

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

£ HE : Average across All Responses

(EEAE 6:LTHEIRS.5:F5R5. 4:00%5]

Overall, this course was beneficial.

3. 3:HBFYESIBHEL, 2: 5B HR, 1:Fo1KE53BHILY)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P KEE i | TifE
5 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
E&EH 45,421 44.8% 28,665 28.3% 16,540 16.3%| 4,957 4.9% 1,996 2.0% 2224 2.2% 1,609 1.6%| 101,412 5.0

HEHE:TETHTIBIIE6R. [TIBIIEER. PP TIBIIE4R. [HFEYEIBOBIESR. [E3BHBVIE2R. [Fo1K(T53BhALETREL T, BEE (RAEEEEES) OFH/RERLTVET .

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

g o)} B [ESNG
b‘ﬁ)af B i%*l %i‘ib‘ch“)i?’o

&%?10 COEREFIYRILLEDISCERAHNITHHIS

V. ERTERR

D HOIIHEITITBRIIBHELTEYET,

Questions additionally made by school

ERES13~15
LB DIERIS

=l

Do not write in the spaces below unless instructed to do so.

fuyat iyt r=) Ii%*l BELTEYES,

. BRI TS

Please see the last page.

ERiR L TEE

Please see the last page.

Please see the last page.

Please state below the most beneficial aspect(s) about this course.

Please state below any ideas you can think of to make for this course more beneficial for future students.




I. HAEBHEOIEITOVTICET 2HRMOEESLICRHERR ., FEFH

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.

The average study time at each answer of Q1.(Evaluate your class attendance. )

S EBER study time

A 1~288 | 305~ 16 i
the | ommLE * *it JSoRRE KEE
number || 9 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ©ss tan NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
YRS

@30992 fnlj\iove 75,018| 14,221 19.0%| 12,582 16.8%| 16,226 21.6%| 31,860 42.5% 129 0.2%
® 80~90%Ki&

80 to less than 90% 15,325 2,711 17.7%| 2,301 15.0% 2,960 19.3%| 7,322 47.8% 31 0.2%
@ 70~80%k#

70 to less than 80% 6,585 423 6.4% 1,390 21.1% 1,251 19.0% 3,508 53.3% 13 0.2%
® 60~70%KiH

60 to less than 70% 1,788] 93 5.2% 175 9.8% 442|  24.7% 1,071 59.9% 7 0.4%
@ 50~60%KiE

50 to less than 60% 716 27 3.8% 30 4.2% 92 12.8% 565|  78.9% 2 0.3%
D50% K& 1,164 47| 40% 37| 3.2% 51 44% 1023  87.9% 6|  05%

Less than 50%
KREIE

NA. 816 25 3.1% 28 3.4% 37 4.5% 102 12.5% 624|  76.5%
e
nT::)taI 101,412 17,547 17.3%| 16,543 16.3%| 21,059 20.8%| 45451 44.8% 812 0.8%

The average attendance at each answer of Q2.(Indicate the time you spent on preparation and review for this course each week not including the time in class.)

HEIRR attendance
AB
the 80%LL E 80%KiH REE
number || 80t and above Less than 80% NA.
© 4BRILLE 8,551 8352 97.7% 184 2.2% 15 0.2%
4 hours or more
© 28~ ABHAE 8,996 8580| 95.4% 406 4.5% 10 0.1%
2 hours to less than 4 hours
@ T~ 2B 16,543|| 14,883|  90.0% 1,632 9.9% 28 0.2%
1 hour to less than 2 hours
@:);OSQﬁ~1 o 21,059 19,186 91.1% 1,836 8.7% 37 0.2%
minutes to less than 1 hour
@ 305K . 20,760 18,614 89.7% 2,108 10.2% 38 0.2%
Less than 30 minutes
> AR
© BEAELTIVIL 24,691 20568 83.3% 4,059 16.4% 64 0.3%
Almost None
KREIE
NA. 812 160 19.7% 28 3.4% 624 76.8%
D=
':'T" 101,412 90,343| 89.1%| 10,253 10.1% 816 0.8%
otal

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HEK R attendance 2 EHR study time
AH 1~288 | 305~ 18 ks
te | gosLE | BO%E KA 2B5RILLE *ib * S0nKE REE
number || 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less. than 30 NA.

than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 29,254/ 28,073 96.0% 1,134 3.9% 47 0.2% 10,191 34.8% 4,948 16.9% 5,692 19.5% 8378 28.6% 45 0.2%
5 34,595 32,114 92.8% 2416 7.0% 65 0.2% 5,389 15.6% 6,448 18.6% 8,096 23.4%| 14,601 42.2% 61 0.2%
4 25,194 21,250 84.3% 3,897 15.5% 47 02%“ 1,481 5.9% 4319 17.1% 5,387 21.4%| 13,980 55.5% 27 0.1%
3 7,203 5,639 78.3% 1,542 21.4% 22 0.3%“ 265 3.7% 599 8.3% 1,479 20.5% 4,847 67.3% 13 0.2%
2 2,332 1,730 74.2% 594 25.5% 8 OAS%“ 98 4.2% 121 5.2% 246 10.5% 1,860 79.8% 7 0.3%
1 1,932 1,289 66.7% 632 32.7% 1 0.6%“ 90 4.7% 76 3.9% 105 5.4% 1,655 85.7% 6 0.3%
ﬂiNﬁAg 902 248 27.5% 38 4.2% 616 68.3%" 33 3.7% 32 3.5% 54 6.0% 130 14.4% 653 72.4%
Efal 101,412 90,343 89.1%| 10,253 10.1% 816 0.8%" 17,547 17.3% 16,543 16.3%| 21,059 20.8%| 45,451 44.8% 812 0.8%




B COREEERS H1-OICBEH L. ) DEIZTLISR - HEIKR, FEEH
(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 8. 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(You made efforts to achieve the course objectives described in the syllabus.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HEK R attendance FEFR study time
AH 1~288 | 305~ 18 P
the | gosLE | BO%KE REE 2657151 E *ib # S0nKE REE
number || go% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less. than 30 NA.

than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 32,529 31,292 96.2% 1,181 3.6% 56 0.2%| 11,209 34.5% 6,023 18.5% 6,398 19.7% 8,856 27.2% 43 0.1%
5 34,977 32,325 92.4% 2,586 7.4% 66 0.2% 5124 14.6% 6,458 18.5% 8,583 24.5%| 14,743 42.2% 69 0.2%
4 23,265 19,374 83.3% 3,840 16.5% 51 02%“ 978 4.2% 3,607 15.5% 4,759 20.5%| 13,891 59.7% 30 0.1%
3 6,324 4,825 76.3% 1,484 23.5% 15 0.2%“ 131 2.1% 336 5.3% 1,075 17.0% 4,769 75.4% 13 0.2%
2 1,913 1,364 71.3% 540 28.2% 9 05%“ 43 2.2% 70 3.7% 156 8.2% 1,640 85.7% 4 0.2%
1 1,535 945 61.6% 584 38.0% 6 0.4%“ 34 2.2% 20 1.3% 47 3.1% 1,431 93.2% 3 0.2%
ﬂiNﬁAg 869 218 25.1% 38 4.4% 613 70.5%" 28 3.2% 29 3.3% 41 4.7% 121 13.9% 650 74.8%
;if:l 101,412 90,343 89.1%| 10,253 10.1% 816 0.8%" 17,547 17.3% 16,543 16.3%| 21,059 20.8%| 45,451 44.8% 812 0.8%

RS (COREONEELKEMTES, ) DEIET LSRR, FEERH
(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 385, 4: 0PES3R3. 3:HFYZI/OAL, 2: BB DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(The content of the course was fully comprehensible.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 28R 30% ~ 1B5RS 3043535
the 80%LL £ 80%K ik KEE 2RI £ i Rilh AR KEE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ersr:nut?s NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 29,246| 27,925 95.5% 1,271 4.3% 50 0.2% 9,765 33.4% 4,897 16.7% 5,704 19.5% 8,832 30.2% 48 0.2%
5 33,487| 31,022 92.6% 2,400 7.2% 65 02%" 5147 15.4% 5,935 17.7% 7,897 23.6%| 14,456 43.2% 52 0.2%
4 25515 21,554 84.5% 3,902 15.3% 59 0.2%" 1,809 7.1% 4,467 17.5% 5,299 20.8%| 13,902 54.5% 38 0.1%
3 7,704 6,208 80.6% 1,486 19.3% 10 0.1 %" 441 5.7% 850 11.0% 1,579 20.5% 4,824 62.6% 10 0.1%
2 2,483 1,911 77.0% 562 22.6% 10 0.4% 174 7.0% 226 9.1% 331 13.3% 1,748 70.4% 4 0.2%
1 2,062 1,465 71.0% 588 28.5% 9 0.4% 170 8.2% 138 6.7% 191 9.3% 1,558 75.6% 5 0.2%
=3
*NELEI 915 258 28.2% 44 4.8% 613 67.0% 41 4.5% 30 3.3% 58 6.3% 131 14.3% 655 71.6%
O E
'II'::):aI 101,412 90,343 89.1%| 10,253 10.1% 816 0.8%|| 17,547 17.3% 16,543 16.3% 21,059 20.8%| 45451 44.8% 812 0.8%
I.CORECODVWTOERICETIREOEMEILICR-EERR., FE M
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Questions regarding your opinions in the class.
Bl LA (@Yot ) DEESE = KR, 2
(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5: T3/, 4:POE3/I. 3:HFYESIBHA. 2: 3B 0A 1:FoKE53B 1)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q1.(The instructor’s voice was clear.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
HEK R attendance FEFR study time
AR T~2f | 0~ 1mM | oL
the 80% 1L £ 80%KiH KEEH 2BFRALLE i R Lass than 30 REEH
number || go% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ©ss tan NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 47,213(| 43,856 92.9% 3,261 6.9% 96 0.2%| 11,360 24.1% 8,230 17.4% 9,857 20.9%| 17,683 37.5% 83 0.2%
5 28,769| 25,846 89.8% 2,870 10.0% 53 0.2% 3,990 13.9% 4474 15.6% 6,492 22.6%| 13,762 47.8% 51 0.2%
4 15,247|| 12,821 84.1% 2,385 15.6% 41 OAS%" 1,194 7.8% 2,701 17.7% 3,002 19.7% 8,320 54.6% 30 0.2%
3 4,970 4,037 81.2% 917 18.5% 16 0.3%" 388 7.8% 636 12.8% 1,011 20.3% 2,924 58.8% 1 0.2%
2 1,857 1,561 84.1% 286 15.4% 10 05%" 161 8.7% 212 11.4% 313 16.9% 1,160 62.5% 1 0.6%
1 1,874 1,470 78.4% 392 20.9% 12 0.6%" 215 11.5% 178 9.5% 247 13.2% 1,225 65.4% 9 0.5%
=3
ﬁlﬁ'l‘\‘: 1,482 752 50.7% 142 9.6% 588 39.7%" 239 16.1% 112 7.6% 137 9.2% 377 25.4% 617 41.6%
ﬁtgal 101,412 90,343 89.1%| 10,253 10.1% 816 0.8%" 17,547 17.3% 16,543 16.3%| 21,059 20.8%| 45,451 44.8% 812 0.8%




B2 (RE, TOVIB—(RT—RAUNEE)  HAHWFERAEMGE FDMYAT otz ) DEIET LIS R HEIKR, FEER
(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 8. 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q2.(The instructor's boardwork or use of teaching aids (power point slides, handouts, etc.) was helpful.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

H KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 2858 30% ~ 18RS P
the | gooeult 80%KA REE 2BMILLE * ] 30pKH REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 42,292(| 39,337 93.0% 2,873 6.8% 82 0.2%|| 10,781 25.5% 7,305 17.3% 8,779 20.8%| 15,358 36.3% 69 0.2%
5 28,560| 25,832 90.4% 2,667 9.3% 61 02%" 4,107 14.4% 4,651 16.3% 6,286 22.0%| 13,450 47.1% 66 0.2%
4 17,996( 15,300 85.0% 2,647 14.7% 49 0.3%" 1,459 8.1% 3,126 17.4% 3,733 20.7% 9,643 53.6% 35 0.2%
3 6,523" 5,401 82.8% 1,104 16.9% 18 03%" 510 7.8% 864 13.2% 1,386 21.2% 3,752 57.5% 1 0.2%
2 2,346" 1,942 82.8% 398 17.0% 6 0.3% 206 8.8% 252 10.7% 432 18.4% 1,450 61.8% 6 0.3%
1 21 |9|| 1,687 79.6% 421 19.9% 1 0.5% 231 10.9% 217 10.2% 287 13.5% 1,376 64.9% 8 0.4%
*N@A§ 1,576 844 53.6% 143 9.1% 589 37.4% 253 16.1% 128 8.1% 156 9.9% 422 26.8% 617 39.1%
.ﬁf; 101,412 90,343 89.1%| 10,253 10.1% 816 0.8%|| 17,547 17.3% 16,543 16.3% 21,059 20.8%| 45451 44.8% 812 0.8%
B3 (HE EFEDQBRFROLLOOIR(LEaA—Y—b INTFRE NNAR—F TIN—TFT—H FEERAOBHERIE, ) vh—LE) E L1, ) QEET LI RI-HEKR, SEER

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 385, 4: 0PES3R3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: B3B8 DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHAELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(The instructor implemented review sheets, quizzes, brief reports, group work, videos for practice or review,
Classroom Response System such as Clickers, or provided support in any other ways to help students deepen understanding.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 2858 30% ~ 18RS P
the | gooeplt 80%KA REE 2BMILLE * ] 30nKiB REE
number || 80y and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 39,303|| 36,746 93.5% 2,481 6.3% 76 0.2%|| 10,674 27.2% 6,970 17.7% 8,184 20.8%| 13,406 34.1% 69 0.2%
5 27477 25012 91.0% 2,403 8.7% 62 02%“ 4,161 15.1% 4,741 17.3% 6,310 23.0%| 12,217 44.5% 48 0.2%
4 19,254( 16,462 85.5% 2,742 14.2% 50 0.3%“ 1,545 8.0% 3,324 17.3% 4,086 21.2%| 10,256 53.3% 43 0.2%
3 7,966 6,630 83.2% 1,318 16.5% 18 02%“ 512 6.4% 896 11.2% 1,531 19.2% 5014 62.9% 13 0.2%
2 3,007“ 2,420 80.5% 577 19.2% 10 0.3% 201 6.7% 255 8.5% 460 15.3% 2,079 69.1% 12 0.4%
1 2,828 2,226 78.7% 591 20.9% 1 0.4% 197 7.0% 237 8.4% 334 11.8% 2,052 72.6% 8 0.3%
*N@A§ 1,577 847 53.7% 141 8.9% 589 37.3% 257 16.3% 120 7.6% 154 9.8% 427 27.1% 619 39.3%
Etsal 101,412 90,343 89.1%| 10,253 10.1% 816 0.8%|| 17,547 17.3% 16,543 16.3% 21,059 20.8%| 45451 44.8% 812 0.8%

(AEAHZE 6:£THEIRS.6: 585, 4: PPES/RS. 3:HFYLIRHAE., 2: E5B DI, 1:F oK E53BH7ELY)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(The instructor effectively facilitated your participation in the form of questions and constructive comments.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 285 30% ~ 18RS P
the | gooeplk 80%KA REE 2BMILLE * ] 307KiB REE
number || 80y and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 39,001| 36,527 93.7% 2,407 6.2% 67 0.2%| 10,771 27.6% 7,148 18.3% 8177 21.0%| 12,841 32.9% 64 0.2%
5 24,354| 22,256 91.4% 2,041 8.4% 57 02%“ 3,933 16.1% 4,268 17.5% 5,657 23.2%| 10,441 42.9% 55 0.2%
4 18,370 15,723 85.6% 2,590 14.1% 57 0.3%“ 1,502 8.2% 3,255 17.7% 3,905 21.3% 9,680 52.7% 28 0.2%
3 9,956 8,379 84.2% 1,558 15.6% 19 02%“ 575 5.8% 1,077 10.8% 2,000 20.1% 6,288 63.2% 16 0.2%
2 4,062, 3,334 82.1% 716 17.6% 12 0.3% 230 5.7% 358 8.8% 684 16.8% 2,782 68.5% 8 0.2%
1 4,060 3,254 80.1% 792 19.5% 14 0.3% 275 6.8% 306 7.5% 486 12.0% 2977 73.3% 16 0.4%
*N@A§ 1,609 870 54.1% 149 9.3% 590 36.7% 261 16.2% 131 8.1% 150 9.3% 442 27.5% 625 38.8%
Etsal 101,412 90,343 89.1%| 10,253 10.1% 816 0.8%|| 17,547 17.3% 16,543 16.3% 21,059 20.8%| 45451 44.8% 812 0.8%




SRA5 (M A (SR E R4 OB ML THRINGI(—F/\vIE{Tof. ) DEIES LIS R HEIKIR, PRI
(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 8. 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(The instructor’'s feedback on your course assignment and your class participation was helpful and effective.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

H KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 2858 30% ~ 18RS P
the | gooeult 80%KA REE 2BMILLE * ] 30pKH REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 37,363| 35,011 93.7% 2,290 6.1% 62 0.2%|| 10,539 28.2% 6,704 17.9% 7673 20.5%| 12,385 33.1% 62 0.2%
5 26,807| 24,461 91.2% 2,274 8.5% 72 OAS%" 4,081 15.2% 4,756 17.7% 6,278 23.4%| 11,632 43.4% 60 0.2%
4 19,865| 17,031 85.7% 2,784 14.0% 50 0.3%" 1,573 7.9% 3,292 16.6% 4,165 21.0% 10,806 54.4% 29 0.1%
3 9,078 7,581 83.5% 1,478 16.3% 19 02%" 564 6.2% 1,068 11.8% 1,838 20.2% 5,589 61.6% 19 0.2%
2 3,443" 2,829 82.2% 604 17.5% 10 0.3% 255 7.4% 312 9.1% 568 16.5% 2,298 66.7% 10 0.3%
1 3,209 2,537 79.1% 661 20.6% 1 0.3% 273 8.5% 281 8.8% 372 11.6% 2,274 70.9% 9 0.3%
*NEL§ 1,647 893 54.2% 162 9.8% 592 35.9% 262 15.9% 130 7.9% 165 10.0% 467 28.4% 623 37.8%
.ﬁil 101,412 90,343 89.1%| 10,253 10.1% 816 0.8%|| 17,547 17.3% 16,543 16.3% 21,059 20.8%| 45451 44.8% 812 0.8%

(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5: 33, 4:POE3/I. 3:HFYEIBHA. 2: 3B DA 1:FoKE53Bh1)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q6.(The instructor's course instruction reflected the students’ degree of understanding and their academic level.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HEK R attendance P ER study time
AH 1~ 288 304 ~ 1858 N
the | gooeult 809K RO 2B5RILLE * ; SOBKH RO
number || go% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less. than 30 NA.

than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 36,853| 34,465 93.5% 2,323 6.3% 65 0.2%|| 10,227 27.8% 6,451 17.5% 7,589 20.6%| 12,532 34.0% 54 0.1%
5 28,450/ 25,885 91.0% 2,502 8.8% 63 0.2% 4,247 14.9% 4,869 17.1% 6,556 23.0% 12,712 44.7% 66 0.2%
4 20,267| 17,344 85.6% 2,869 14.2% 54 03%“ 1,669 8.2% 3,431 16.9% 4,103 20.2%| 11,031 54.4% 33 0.2%
3 8,326 6,950 83.5% 1,359 16.3% 17 0.2%“ 620 7.4% 1,053 12.6% 1,717 20.6% 4914 59.0% 22 0.3%
2 3,084" 2,577 83.6% 495 16.1% 12 0A4%|| 248 8.0% 310 10.1% 551 17.9% 1,968 63.8% 7 0.2%
1 2,803" 2,244 80.1% 547 19.5% 12 0.4%“ 286 10.2% 295 10.5% 372 13.3% 1,842 65.7% 8 0.3%
ﬂiNﬁAg 1,629 878 53.9% 158 9.7% 593 36.4%" 250 15.3% 134 8.2% 171 10.5% 452 27.7% 622 38.2%
%fal 101,412 90,343 89.1%| 10,253 10.1% 816 0.8%" 17,547 17.3% 16,543 16.3%| 21,059 20.8%| 45,451 44.8% 812 0.8%

Leh B 51, BEMN TN, ) DEIES LRI HEIKR, FEEM
(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 385, 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/BOAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2{E53-RHAELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q7.(The course was conducted according to the syllabus.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance S EEER study time
A 1~ 285 30% ~ 1B5R8 3043535
the 80%LL £ 80%k i RE%E 2BERALLE ES i AR RE%E
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ersr:nut?s N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 42,719 39,826 93.2% 2,808 6.6% 85 0.2%| 11,140 26.1% 7,611 17.8% 8,832 20.7%| 15,057 35.2% 79 0.2%
5 31 ,926“ 28,795 90.2% 3,063 9.6% 68 02%" 4,201 13.2% 5121 16.0% 7,257 22.7%| 15,289 47.9% 58 0.2%
4 1 7,949" 15,084 84.0% 2,817 15.7% 48 0.3%" 1,305 7.3% 2,844 15.8% 3,503 19.5%| 10,256 57.1% 41 0.2%
3 4,353" 3,491 80.2% 850 19.5% 12 OAS%" 340 7.8% 554 12.7% 910 20.9% 2,542 58.4% 7 0.2%
2 1,370" 1,135 82.8% 229 16.7% 6 0.4% 144 10.5% 141 10.3% 222 16.2% 859 62.7% 4 0.3%
1 1,486" 1,134 76.3% 342 23.0% 10 0.7% 160 10.8% 149 10.0% 161 10.8% 1,008 67.8% 8 0.5%
=3
*NEAE 1,609 878 54.6% 144 8.9% 587 36.5% 257 16.0% 123 7.6% 174 10.8% 440 27.3% 615 38.2%
&3
'II'::):aI 101,412 90,343 89.1%| 10,253 10.1% 816 0.8%|| 17,547 17.3% 16,543 16.3% 21,059 20.8%| 45451 44.8% 812 0.8%




REI8 (MAMICH T OREFEEE o=, ) DEESLIC R HERR, ST

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 8. 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q8.(Overall, this course was beneficial.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

H KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 2858 30% ~ 18RS P
the | gooeult 80%KA REE 2BMILLE * ; 30pKH REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 45421\ 42,476 93.5% 2,849 6.3% 96 0.2% 11,370 25.0% 8,141 17.9% 9,565 21.1%| 16,269 35.8% 76 0.2%
5 28,665 25917 90.4% 2,691 9.4% 57 02%" 3,860 13.5% 4,622 16.1% 6,604 23.0% 13510 47.1% 69 0.2%
4 16,540( 13,752 83.1% 2,742 16.6% 46 0.3%" 1,262 7.6% 2,673 16.2% 3,163 19.1% 9,413 56.9% 29 0.2%
3 4,957 3,970 80.1% 976 19.7% 1 02%" 367 7.4% 573 11.6% 992 20.0% 3,017 60.9% 8 0.2%
2 1,996 1,610 80.7% 379 19.0% 7 0.4% 188 9.4% 201 10.1% 306 15.3% 1,291 64.7% 10 0.5%
1 2,224 1,752 78.8% 455 20.5% 17 0.8% 223 10.0% 201 9.0% 260 11.7% 1,527 68.7% 13 0.6%
*N@A§ 1,609 866 53.8% 161 10.0% 582 36.2% 277 17.2% 132 8.2% 169 10.5% 424 26.4% 607 37.7%
Etsal 101,412 90,343 89.1%| 10,253 10.1% 816 0.8%|| 17,547 17.3% 16,543 16.3% 21,059 20.8%| 45451 44.8% 812 0.8%




1. HLE-BH0OEICET M Fr—k

<EETFHEL—F—Fv— > il i
QACDIREDEH. FIEB R, ROGNIZFRBEITOVTRELTLMV =, 48
0. COBEOBM. HER
#. ROONBEIIONT QAL DIRELERT H-DITB AL, 48
ERLTUE,
Q.CDREDNEE JCERTET . 47
. COBEOWEE £ B L0 COBREEGT B0
BTES, 128N Lt
I.COREIODVWTHOERIZEYTHHRE Fy—+
<EEFHEL—F—F¥— > - = TiyfE
—e— FH(E QBB OFELAITEDZ T 5.1
Q2iRE. TOT V48— HAIVFEAERLE FHAYPThof, 50
0. HADHE LA B > QIHBIFHEDERERDDIZHODIXRELS =, 438
o B R, oSz s—. 8 QUM B BRI EDSMERLL, 47
O AT R S BLERRREA Elkbh Y — . ———
BRI ‘ 3t Ttz Q5B IFIRERFEOCLEDSMIBL THRMET—R/\wo%ETotz, 48
01, $5 KR LOBERENE : . a QEHRFFEDLANPERELIEELTRESEDT=, 48
RENDES (. BRI ﬂs.&al&;i@&i?imwé . N N . —
iy Lk =HOIXE LT, Q7.3 R LOFERFEMNERSND LT, BEMTONI, 5.1
. I QRBMICHATIDREFHER S, 50
06. B FFED LA LB . M BARMEMICEEDST
EEBIEL TREEED, L ER LT,

05. HAFREREOLLENS
MIZELTHROLET 1 — F
Ny Y ET,




018 FEEFYMFERET O 7T—MNEHBR (BT I EERA)

Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2018

HNERBHTS BREER EEER mEx
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses [ Response Rate
-2 21,530 9,034 42.0%
1. BEEH
Type of Course : Electives or Required Course.
According to your degree requirement, select one about this course.
EE [©}:3S QRS [OPA:3 RKEZE B
= Electives Compulsory Electives Required N.A. Total
@& % 3,513| 38.9% I,993| 22.1% 3,221 35.7% 307 3.4% 9,034
I. HG5E=BFOILITOVNTESNRLET,
Questions regarding your participation in this course.
BEES1: COBRENOHBERRE, BELZEDEETLIA,
Evaluate your class attendance.
ma | Goownr | oG e eRR W T s kRS0 TR @ o0 oo kA poowra | AmE | 3
= 90% and above 0 jess to less to less to less Less than 50% N.A Total
than 90% than 80% than 70% than 60% o
@& % 7013 77.6% 1,338 14.8% 473 5.2% 98 1.1% 32 0.4% 28 0.3% 52 0.6% 9,034
Indicate the time you spent on preparation and review for this course each week not including the time in class.
~ ~ 4 ~
P ® 2B5[ ~ 485 | @ 1850~ 28500 | @ BOR~1BM | o o | @) FeasLT *EE R
[% =1L i ’ R Less than [AvA(A) = "
= 4 hours or more |2 hours to less than| 1 hour to less than | 30 minutes to less ! N.A. Total
30 minutes Almost None
4 hours 2 hours than 1 hour
@& % 1,050 11.6% 1,058 11.7% 1,789 19.8% 1,910 21.1% 1,622 18.0% 1,553 17.2% 52 0.6% 9,034
HES3:. COEBEDHMN Z= H DWW T
(EEHE 6:£THEIRI.5: T3R5, 4:0PE383. 3:HFEYEIBDAL., 2: E53BHAL, 1:Fo1KE5Bh7ALY)
You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
KEIE | FiofE
%
mE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
@& % 3,096 34.3% 3,304 36.6% 1,917 21.2% 436 4.8% 129 1.4% 98 1.1% 54 0.6% 9,034 49

HEHYE:TETHEIRIIE6R. TEIBIIEESA. TPPEIRIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDBVIZESR. [EIBDARVIZE2R., [Fo1K(E3BHALIE T REL T, BEE RAEEEEFS) OFH/RERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

54:

TRDE

(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5:F3/83.4:POE3/S.3:H6F

BE) I

Y£358

Your involvement in this course (detecting and/or solving problems) was positive / proactive.

VAT

DI, 2: F3BHI, 1:F1KESIB DALY

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiofE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
E1&3k 3,527 39.0% 3,153 34.9% 1,775 19.6% 378 4.2% 89 1.0% 60 0.7% 52 0.6% 9,034 5.1

HEHYE:TETHEIRIIE6R. TEIBIIESA. TPPEIRIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDBIZESR. [EIBDAVIZE2R. [Fo1K(E3BHALIE T REL T, BEE RAEEEEFT) OFH/RERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

=)

55: ZDF =
(EEFHE 6:£THEIRS.5: T3R5, 4:0PE383. 3:HFEYEIBDAL. 2: F53BHAL, 1:FoMKE5Bh7ALY)

TERYMBAL

H

Amount you learned in this course was excellent.

BN NELS

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FifE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
[ER=%-¢ 3,731 41.3% 2,901 32.1% 1,715 19.0% 386 4.3% 127 1.4% 118 1.3% 56 0.6% 9,034 50

HEHYE:TETHEIRIIE6R. TEIBIIESA. TPPEIRIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDBIZESR. [E3BOARVIZE2R., [Fo1(E3BHALIE T REL T, BEE RAEEEEFS) OFH/RERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses




I. CORKIZODVWTHOERZEENE<FEE,

Please let us know your opinions on this course.

=1 2 20 DL :E DHEE RIGE)ZRIETZ 5 o
(EEFHE 6:£THEIRI.5: T3R5, 4:0PE3B3. 3:HFEYEIBDAL., 2: F53BHAL, 1:Fo1KE5Bh%ALY)

The instructor effectively provided useful information for you to tackle course work such as detecting and/or solving problems.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiofE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
E1&3k 4504 49.9% 2,653 29.4% 1,272 14.1% 288 3.2% 98 1.1% 107 1.2% 112 12% 9,034 5.2

HEHE:TETHEIRIIE6R. TEIBIIESA. TPPEIRIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDBIZESR. [EIBDAVIZE2R. [Fo1(E3BHALIE T REL T, BEE RAEEEEFS) OFH/RERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4. PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: 5B DAL, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

The instructor encouraged you to think yourself and/or to engage in some activities in order to detect and/or solve problems.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiiE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
[ER=%-¢ 4,931 54.6% 2410 26.7% 1,147 12.7% 273 3.0% 76 0.8% 85 0.9% 112 12% 9,034 53

HEHE:TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIBSIEER. PPEI3BIIE4R. THFEYEIBHLNIZEIR. TR DB E2R, [FofKE3BDARIEIRELT, BEEF (REEFIEFT) OTH/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

i : $EEQHYE N6 E3:0 A el AV L i kY i
(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4. PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: E53BHA, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

The instructor’s feedback on your work and/or performance was helpful and effective.

=

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiofE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
E1&3k 4315 47.8% 2,538 28.1% 1,399 15.5% 417 4.6% 132 1.5% 124 1.4% 109 12% 9,034 5.1

HEHE:TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIBIIEER. PPE3BIIE4R. THFEYEIBHLNIZESR. TR LB E2R, [FoKE3BDARINEIRELT, BEE (REEFIEFT) OTH/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

54: FH QLAILOERAR R A IEE Ht-,
(BEFHZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4. PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: 5B DAL, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

The instructor’s course instruction reflected the students’ degree of understanding and their academic level.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiofE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
E1&3k 3,848 42.6% 2,659 29.4% 1,612 17.8% 510 5.6% 150 1.7% 139 1.5% 116 1.3% 9,034 50

HEHYE:TETHEIRIIE6R. TEIBIIEESR. TPPEIBIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDBVIZESR. [EIBDARVIZE2R. [Fo1K(E53BhALIE T REL T, BEE RAEEEEFS) OFH/RERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

BMEES FEFAATORYBHOTIN—T I - QBT+ CHERSN T,

(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5:F5B5. 4. PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: E53BHAL, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

The instructor provided enough opportunity for individual and/or group work.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiofE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
[ER=%-¢ 4506 49.9% 2,363 26.2% 1,336 14.8% 433 4.8% 133 1.5% 150 1.7% 113 1.3% 9,034 5.1

HEHYE:TETHEIRIIE6R. TEIBIIEESR. TPPEIBIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDLVIZESR. [E3BOARVIZE2R. [Fo1K(E3BHALIE T REL T, BEE RAEEEEFS) OFH/RERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses




(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 8. 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHELY)

VERENDESIS, BEMTONI

The course was conducted according to the syllabus.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P KEE | FiofE
5 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
E&EH 4,338 48.0% 2771 30.7% 1,339 14.8% 292 3.2% 85 0.9% 96 1.1% 113 1.3% 9,034 5.2

HEHYE:ETHTIBIIE6R. [TIBIIEER. PP TIBIIE4R. [HFEYEIBOBIESR. [E3BHBVIE2R. [Fo1K(T53BhALETREL T, BEE (RAEEEEES) OFHFRERLTVET .

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LI HE : Average across All Responses

=)

HISHTEDE )
(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 8. 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL, 2: BB DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHELY)

Overall, this course was beneficial.

BHrof

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P KEE | FioiE
= 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
E&EH 4,707| 52.1%| 2424 26.8% 1,166 12.9% 321 3.6% 137 1.5% 164 1.8% 115 1.3% 9,034 5.2

NEHE:TETLESRI1E6R. [Z5BS1E5R. [OPE3B3IE4R. [HEYESIBHLNIEIR. [Z3B OB E2R, [Fo1KT3BDANE1REL T BEE (RAEERZEFT) OTHB/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
£ HE : Average across All Responses

HESLA
BICIFEXRICIHE

LT

B B (SER L TR

Please state below the most beneficial aspect(s) about this course.
Please see the last page.

ke
BYFT.

bl QG r-IAN

Please see the last page.

BHES:.COREFLVYRTSH-DICCEAAHNIEEA
KERAHOTIHRICITERIBELTEYET.

Please state below any ideas vou can think of to make for this course more beneficial for future students.

IV. EFTERRE

Questions additionally made by school
BEIEE13~15
| B DIERISL D]

Do not write in the spaces below unless instructed to do so.

MBI IZAICITERITIBEHLTHEYET, Please see the last page.




I. HAEBHEOIEITOVTICET 2HRMOEESLICRHERR ., FEFH

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.

The average study time at each answer of Q1.(Evaluate your class attendance.)

S EBER study time
AH 1~ 2858 304 ~ 1B .
e | ommanLE *E i SOBFE *EE
number || 9 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ©ss tan NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
YRS

@30992 fnlzliove 7,013 1,798|  25.6% 1,407  20.1% 1,426| 20.3% 2,371 33.8% 11 0.2%
©® 80~90%K &

80 to less than 90% 1,338] 250 18.7% 238 17.8% 319|  23.8% 529|  39.5% 2 0.1%
@ 70~80%KiE

70 to less than 80% 473 41 8.7% 119 25.2% 113 23.9% 196  41.4% 4 0.8%
® 60~70%KiH

60 to less than 70% 98 8 8.2% 14 14.3% 37| 37.8% 39| 39.8% 0 0.0%
© 50~60%K&

50 to less than 60% 32 5 15.6% 5 15.6% [ 21.9% 15| 46.9% 0 0.0%
D50% K& 28 4 143% 3| 10.7% 4 143% 17| 60.7% of  00%

Less than 50%
KREIE

NA. 52 2 3.8% 3 5.8% 4 7.7% 8 15.4% 35 67.3%
D=
nT‘:)taI 9,034 2,108| 23.3% 1,789 19.8% 1910 21.1% 3,175 35.1% 52 0.6%

The average attendance at each answer of Q2.(Indicate the time you spent on preparation and review for this course each week not including the time in class.)

HEIRR attendance
AB
the 80%LL E 80%KiH KEEH
number || 80t and above Less than 80% NA.

© 4BRILLE 1,050] 1,027  97.8% 23 2.2% 0 0.0%

4 hours or more
© 28R~ 4BRRE

2 hours to less than 4 hours 1,058 1,021 96.5% 35 3.3% 2 0.2%
@ T~ 2B 1,789 1,645  92.0% 141 7.9% 3 0.2%

1 hour to less than 2 hours
Q 305 ~ 1B RIKRE

30 minutes to less than 1 hour 1.910 1.745 91.4% 161 8.4% 4 0.2%
@ 305 %

Less than 30 minutes 1,622] 1,501 92.5% 115 7.1% 6 0.4%

> AR

© BEAELTIVIL 1,553] 1,399]  90.1% 152 9.8% 2 0.1%

Almost None

=3

ﬁ%m 52 13| 25.0% 4 7.7% 35 67.3%
D=
=a 9,034 8351 92.4% 631 7.0% 52 0.6%

Total

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HEK R attendance 2 EHR study time
A% 1~ 20508 3043~ B4R P
the | g0o6LIE 80%% REE 2B5RALLE P * 305 RH REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less. than 30 N.A.

than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 3006 2989] 965%  102]  3.3% 5| o024 1185] 383u| 584 189w  s25] 1704  s01] 25.9% 1 oo%
5 3304 3115] 943%| 182] 55% 7| ozd| ees| 2024 738 2234 777 2354 1.115] 33.7% 8  o02%
4 1917] 1657 86.4%  255] 133% 5| o3 200 1045 387 2024 467 244u] 58| 44su 5| 03%
3 436| 381 87.4% 55 12.6% ol oo s3] e 571 131%|  118] 2714  228] s2.3% o] o00%
2 129 110] 853 19]  147% ol ood 15| 11ex 14]  109% 13 101 87] e74u o oo
1 98 83|  84.7% 15]  15.3% o ooy 6 6.1% 6 6.1% NIRRT 78| 79.6% 1| 1.0%
ﬁﬁ% 54 16| 206% 3| se% 35 64.8%" 3| se% 3| se% 3| se% 8| 148% 37| 68.5%
ksl 0034 8351 9248  e31]  7.0% 52 o.e%" 2108 233%| 1789 198%| 1910 21.1% 3175 35.1% 52| 0.6%




BHA(COBETROONEE (BIREOFK R OCARRLGLE) (CIEBMICRYAALR,) OEEIE(CRI-HEKR, TR

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 8. 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(Your involvement in this course (detecting and/or solving problems) was positive / proactive.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

H KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 2858 30% ~ 18RS P
the | go%LLE 80%%H REE 2BRILLE * ; SORKE REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 3,627 3413 96.8% 109 3.1% 5 0.1% 1,305 37.0% 698 19.8% 605 17.2% 917 26.0% 2 0.1%
5 3,153 2,960 93.9% 185 5.9% 8 OAG%" 623 19.8% 675 21.4% 765 24.3% 1,087 34.5% 3 0.1%
4 1 ,775" 1,536 86.5% 235 13.2% 4 0.2%" 149 8.4% 351 19.8% 426 24.0% 841 47.4% 8 0.5%
3 a78] o8] 815w 70| 185% of oox| 21| ses|  47] v2as] 07| 2574  211] s5ew 2| os%
2 89 72 80.9% 17 19.1% 0 0.0% 4 4.5% 1 12.4% 12 13.5% 62 69.7% 0 0.0%
1 60 47 78.3% 13 21.7% 0 0.0% 4 6.7% 4 6.7% 0 0.0% 52 86.7% 0 0.0%
*NEA§ 52 15 28.8% 2 3.8% 35 67.3% 2 3.8% 3 5.8% 5 9.6% 5 9.6% 37 71.2%
Etsal 9,034 8,351 92.4% 631 7.0% 52 0.6% 2,108 23.3% 1,789 19.8% 1,910 21.1% 3,175 35.1% 52 0.6%
(EEFE 6:£THEIRI.5: T3R5, 4:0PE383. 3:HFEYEIBDAL., 2: F53BHAL, 1:Fo1KE5Bh%ALY)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(Amount you learned in this course was excellent.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
HEK R attendance P ER study time
AH 1~ 288 304 ~ 1858 N
the | go%LLE B0%KA REE 2B5MLLE * : 307K REE
number || go% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less. than 30 NA.

than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 3,731 3574 95.8% 153 4.1% 4 0.1% 1,330 35.6% 756 20.3% 676 18.1% 967 25.9% 2 0.1%
5 2,901 2,704 93.2% 188 6.5% 9 0.3% 557 19.2% 611 21.1% 71 24.5% 1,016 35.0% 6 0.2%
4 1,715 1,507 87.9% 204 11.9% 4 02%" 160 9.3% 346 20.2% 392 22.9% 812 47.3% 5 0.3%
3 386 338 87.6% 48 12.4% 0 0.0%" 33 8.5% 47 12.2% 98 25.4% 207 53.6% 1 0.3%
2 127]  100] s5e% 18] 14.2% of ood 13| 102 19]  15.0% 14| 1108 1] e3sw o oo
1 18] oo] 830 19]  16.1% ol ood 10| 85w 8| 6% 1] 11.9% 85|  720% 1| o8
ﬂ'EN@A§ 56 20 35.7% 1 1.8% 35 62.5%" 5 8.9% 2 3.6% 5 8.9% 7 12.5% 37 66.1%
%fal 9,034 8,351 92.4% 631 7.0% 52 0.6%" 2,108 23.3% 1,789 19.8% 1,910 21.1% 3175 35.1% 52 0.6%

I.COBRECODVTHOERICETS

REOEEZLICRHFERR., FE R

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Questions regarding your opinions in the class.

B (EE I, 24 DEYEAA (RRED 3
(EEHZE 6:£THEIRS.6:F585.4:%

tpd

£ ET5HL5%
PESB5.3:HFEYESR

iR ETof- ) QEIBT LIS R HERKR, FE R

DRV, 2: 3B DA, 1:FofKZE5B ALY

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q1.(The instructor effectively provided useful information for you to tackle course work such as
detecting and/or solving problems.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

H KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 2858 30% ~ 18RS P
the | go%LLE 80%%H REE 2BRILLE 7 ; SORKE REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 4,504 4,249 94.3% 245 5.4% 10 0.2% 1,374 30.5% 895 19.9% 917 20.4% 1,307 29.0% 1 0.2%
5 2,653 2,469 93.1% 175 6.6% 9 OAS%" 467 17.6% 544 20.5% 631 23.8% 1,005 37.9% 6 0.2%
4 1,272" 1,116 87.7% 155 12.2% 1 O.I%" 177 13.9% 257 20.2% 250 19.7% 585 46.0% 3 0.2%
3 288) 257 so2w]  29] 104% o] om  ae| 125w 46| 160w 67| 2338 130 483w o oo
2 98 89 90.8% 9 9.2% 0 0.0% 16 16.3% 17 17.3% 17 17.3% 48 49.0% 0 0.0%
1 107 96 89.7% 10 9.3% 1 0.9% 16 15.0% 16 15.0% 15 14.0% 58 54.2% 2 1.9%
*NEA§ 112 75 67.0% 8 7.1% 29 25.9% 22 19.6% 14 12.5% 13 11.6% 33 29.5% 30 26.8%
.ﬁil 9,034 8,351 92.4% 631 7.0% 52 0.6% 2,108 23.3% 1,789 19.8% 1,910 21.1% 3,175 35.1% 52 0.6%




B2 BB FAENBLEZY, TEILIEYT S LE R LI ) DEIZESEISRI-HEIKIR, FEEM

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 8. 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q2.(The instructor encouraged you to think yourself and/or to engage in some activities in order to detect
and/or solve problems.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

H KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 28504 305~ 18/ s
the | go%LLE 80%KA REE 2BRILLE * ; 30nKiB REE
number || 80y and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 4,931 4,651 94.3% 269 5.5% 1 0.2% 1,480 30.0% 989 20.1% 1,003 20.3% 1,448 29.4% 1 0.2%
5 2,410 2,243 93.1% 157 6.5% 10 0A4%|| 432 17.9% 479 19.9% 579 24.0% 913 37.9% 7 0.3%
4 1,147 1,003 87.4% 142 12.4% 2 0.2%" 122 10.6% 235 20.5% 233 20.3% 554 48.3% 3 0.3%
3 273 237 86.8% 36 13.2% 0 OAO%" 32 11.7% 45 16.5% 60 22.0% 136 49.8% 0 0.0%
2 76| 67 88.2% 9 11.8% 0 0.0% 1 14.5% 10 13.2% 8 10.5% 47 61.8% 0 0.0%
1 85 74 87.1% 1 12.9% 0 0.0% 1 12.9% 16 18.8% 13 15.3% 44 51.8% 1 1.2%
*N@A§ 112 76 67.9% 7 6.3% 29 25.9% 20 17.9% 15 13.4% 14 12.5% 33 29.5% 30 26.8%
Eti‘r—l 9,034 8,351 92.4% 631 7.0% 52 0.6% 2,108 23.3% 1,789 19.8% 1,910 21.1% 3,175 35.1% 52 0.6%
B3 (B EFAE DIYAHICBIL THRMET—F/\vI% T o1, ) DEIEILICRI-HERKR R
(EEA#E 6:ETHEIES. 5: 2585, 4:0PES85, 3: HEYTIBDHL, 2: T3BDA, 1:Fo1(E3BhALY
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(The instructor's feedback on your work and/or performance was helpful and effective.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
HE KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 2858 30% ~ 18RS P
the | gos%LLE 80%KA REE 2BRILLE * ; 30nKiB REE
number || 80y and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 4,315 4,072 94.4% 231 5.4% 12 0.3% 1,355 31.4% 867 20.1% 844 19.6% 1,238 28.7% 1 0.3%
5 2,538 2,360 93.0% 172 6.8% 6 02%" 457 18.0% 513 20.2% 638 25.1% 925 36.4% 5 0.2%
4 1,399 1,241 88.7% 156 11.2% 2 0.1 %" 182 13.0% 291 20.8% 281 20.1% 641 45.8% 4 0.3%
3 417 375 89.9% 39 9.4% 3 0A7%|| 53 12.7% 59 14.1% 93 22.3% 21 50.6% 1 0.2%
2 132 118 89.4% 14 10.6% 0 0.0% 22 16.7% 20 15.2% 22 16.7% 68 51.5% 0 0.0%
1 124 112 90.3% 12 9.7% 0 0.0% 17 13.7% 25 20.2% 20 16.1% 61 49.2% 1 0.8%
*N@A§ 109 73 67.0% 7 6.4% 29 26.6% 22 20.2% 14 12.8% 12 11.0% 31 28.4% 30 27.5%
Etsal 9,034 8,351 92.4% 631 7.0% 52 0.6% 2,108 23.3% 1,789 19.8% 1,910 21.1% 3,175 35.1% 52 0.6%

D) QEIET LIS R HEKR, FEEE

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 38, 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2{E53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(The instructor’s course instruction reflected the students’ degree of understanding and their academic level.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 285 30% ~ 18RS P
the | gooeplk 80%KA REE 2BMILLE * ; 307KiB REE
number || 80y and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 3,848 3,626 94.2% 21 5.5% 1 0.3% 1,220 31.7% 754 19.6% 749 19.5% 1,117 29.0% 8 0.2%
5 2,659 2473 93.0% 181 6.8% 5 02%“ 505 19.0% 556 20.9% 637 24.0% 954 35.9% 7 0.3%
4 1,612 1,448 89.8% 160 9.9% 4 0.2%“ 228 14.1% 337 20.9% 355 22.0% 689 42.7% 3 0.2%
3 510 467 91.6% 40 7.8% 3 OAG%“ 82 16.1% 83 16.3% 111 21.8% 231 45.3% 3 0.6%
2 150 137 91.3% 13 8.7% 0 0.0% 27 18.0% 21 14.0% 25 16.7% 77 51.3% 0 0.0%
1 139 122 87.8% 17 12.2% 0 0.0% 22 15.8% 26 18.7% 20 14.4% 70 50.4% 1 0.7%
*N@A§ 116 78 67.2% 9 7.8% 29 25.0% 24 20.7% 12 10.3% 13 11.2% 37 31.9% 30 25.9%
Etsal 9,034 8,351 92.4% 631 7.0% 52 0.6% 2,108 23.3% 1,789 19.8% 1,910 21.1% 3,175 35.1% 52 0.6%




E&R5 (FAFEATORYBAAHOTIN—T IO QB E+ 5 HERSN TN, ) QEIET LIS RI-HEKR, FERR

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 8. 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(The instructor provided enough opportunity for individual and/or group work.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

H KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 2858 30% ~ 18RS P
the | go%LLE 80%%H REE 2BRILLE * ; 30pKH REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 4,506 4,254 94.4% 241 5.3% 1 0.2% 1,329 29.5% 872 19.4% 912 20.2% 1,383 30.7% 10 0.2%
5 2,363" 2,192 92.8% 166 7.0% 5 02%" 441 18.7% 469 19.8% 558 23.6% 889 37.6% 6 0.3%
4 1 ,336“ 1,182 88.5% 148 11.1% 6 0.4%" 193 14.4% 306 22.9% 279 20.9% 554 41.5% 4 0.3%
3 433" 387 89.4% 46 10.6% 0 OAO%" 69 15.9% 83 19.2% 108 24.9% 173 40.0% 0 0.0%
2 1 33“ 124 93.2% 9 6.8% 0 0.0% 21 15.8% 23 17.3% 16 12.0% 73 54.9% 0 0.0%
1 150" 135 90.0% 14 9.3% 1 0.7% 32 21.3% 24 16.0% 22 14.7% 70 46.7% 2 1.3%
*NE/!\g 113 77 68.1% 7 6.2% 29 25.7% 23 20.4% 12 10.6% 15 13.3% 33 29.2% 30 26.5%
Etsal 9,034 8,351 92.4% 631 7.0% 52 0.6% 2,108 23.3% 1,789 19.8% 1,910 21.1% 3,175 35.1% 52 0.6%
86 (2 5/AR TR “EI:ZE BiZAGER L5, BEMT =
(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5: 33, 4:POE3/I. 3:HFYEIBHA. 2: 3B DA 1:FoKE53Bh1)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q6.(The course was conducted according to the syllabus.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
HEK R attendance P ER study time
AH 1~ 288 304 ~ 1858 N
the | gooeult 809K REE 2B5MLLE * : SOBKH RO
number || go% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less. than 30 NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 4,338 4,098 94.5% 229 5.3% 1 0.3% 1,344 31.0% 851 19.6% 853 19.7% 1,281 29.5% 9 0.2%
5 2,771" 2,584 93.3% 180 6.5% 7 0.3% 517 18.7% 562 20.3% 649 23.4% 1,037 37.4% 6 0.2%
4 1,339 1,178 88.0% 156 11.7% 5 0A4%|| 153 11.4% 283 21.1% 306 22.9% 592 44.2% 5 0.4%
3 292 254 87.0% 38 13.0% 0 0.0%" 43 14.7% 50 17.1% 61 20.9% 138 47.3% 0 0.0%
2 85 76 89.4% 9 10.6% 0 OAO%" 10 11.8% 17 20.0% 9 10.6% 49 57.6% 0 0.0%
1 96 87 90.6% 9 9.4% 0 0.0%" 17 17.7% 13 13.5% 19 19.8% 46 47.9% 1 1.0%
ﬂENli'IAg 113 74 65.5% 10 8.8% 29 25.7%" 24 21.2% 13 11.5% 13 11.5% 32 28.3% 31 27.4%
%fal 9,034 8,351 92.4% 631 7.0% 52 0.6%" 2,108 23.3% 1,789 19.8% 1,910 21.1% 3175 35.1% 52 0.6%
(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5: 33, 4:POE3/S. 3:HFYEIBHAEL. 2: 3B DA 1:FoK 3B h1)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q7.(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
HEK R attendance P ER study time
AsR 1~2850 | 3053~ 150 rskes
the | gooeult 809K REE 2B5MLLE * : SOBKE RO
number || 0% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less. than 30 NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 4,707 4,435 94.2% 258 5.5% 14 0.3% 1,434 30.5% 957 20.3% 941 20.0% 1,365 29.0% 10 0.2%
5 2,424 2,258 93.2% 160 6.6% 0.2% 444 18.3% 502 20.7% 594 24.5% 877 36.2% 0.3%
4 1,166 1,022 87.7% 142 12.2% 2 02%" 133 11.4% 232 19.9% 249 21.4% 549 47.1% 3 0.3%
3 321 289 90.0% 31 9.7% 1 0.3%" 37 11.5% 49 15.3% 65 20.2% 169 52.6% 1 0.3%
2 137 121 88.3% 16 11.7% 0 OAO%" 15 10.9% 17 12.4% 22 16.1% 83 60.6% 0 0.0%
1 164 148 90.2% 16 9.8% 0 0.0%" 22 13.4% 19 11.6% 24 14.6% 98 59.8% 1 0.6%
ﬂENli'IAg 115 78 67.8% 8 7.0% 29 25.2%" 23 20.0% 13 11.3% 15 13.0% 34 29.6% 30 26.1%
%fal 9,034 8,351 92.4% 631 7.0% 52 0.6%" 2,108 23.3% 1,789 19.8% 1,910 21.1% 3175 35.1% 52 0.6%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2018

2018 EEELHI L EBET r—F IEFHBER (BT R -EHHE))

HNERBHTS BIEEH E&E K [EE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses [ Response Rate
-2 13,847 9,013 65.1%
1. BIEEH
Type of Course : Electives or Required Course.
According to your degree requirement, select one about this course.
B omR emppe | D2# REE i
= Electives Compulsory Electives plusory NA. Total
/Required
[BE=3%-4 2,780| 30.8% 525| 5.8% 5,483| 60.8% 225 2.5% 9,013
I. H%=BEDILITOVTERLET,

Questions regarding your participation in this course.

Evaluate your class attendance.

B ®o0wpt |® 820:9?%ae;ﬁ% @ 7;)0~s?%ae;ﬁ% ® 6;);77)%*;?@% @ 5;);67)%*;?@% @ 50%k# REE B
= 90% and above 0 jess to less to less to less Less than 50% N.A Total
than 90% than 80% than 70% than 60% o
E&EH 7,757  86.1% 790| 8.8% 307| 3.4% 83 0.9% 11 0.1% 26 0.3% 39 0.4% 9,013
BMES2 1EOREICHIY, BEOBIEFOBHEE (CEDSVRYAHELIH
Indicate the time you spent on preparation and review for this course each week not including the time in class.
. ® 25§F§:~4B§F§ @ 15%?5‘?’*25%?:5 ) 305?j~'15=*fﬁ§ @ 305 %E @ FEEAELT . .
m% ® 4BFRILLE i ¥ ¥ Less than LY REE B
= 4 hours or more |2 hours to less than| 1 hour to less than | 30 minutes to less ! < N.A. Total
30 minutes Almost None
4 hours 2 hours than 1 hour
E&EH 1,596 17.7% 1,276 14.2% 1,663 18.5% 1,211 13.4% 1,082 12.0% 2,150 23.9% 35 0.4% 9,013
BEBESI.COREDEM, FERE, ROLNIBRBICONTREL T
(AEAHZE 6:£THEIRS.6:F5B5. 4: PPESRS. 3:HFYLIRHAE., 2: 5B DI, 1:F oK ZE53BH7ELY)
You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
- REE | EnE
(B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
E&EH 2,886 32.0% 3237 359% 2,178 24.2% 464 5.1% 125 1.4% 90 1.0% 33 0.4% 9,013 4.9
XEHE:TETLESRI1E6R. [Z5BS1E5R. PP E3BS 4R [HFEYESIBHLNIEIR. [Z3B OB E2R, [Fo1KT3BDANE1REL T BEE (RAEERZEFT) OTHB/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses

BHES4: COBETORENREFERMEEBT 5D

(AEFHZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4: PPES/RS. 3:HFYLIRHAE., 2: E5B DI, 1:F oMK ZE5BHAELY)
You made efforts to achieve the course objectives described in the syllabus.
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
@ ° : ¢ g 2 ' An | ot |Averge
E&EH 3,368 37.4% 3208 35.6% 1,847|  20.5% 355 3.9% 112 1.2% 90 1.0% 33 0.4% 9,013 5.0
X TETEESRI1E6R. [Z3B31E5R. [PPE3BS 4R [HFEYESIBHLNIEIR. [E3B OB E2R, [Fo1KT3BDANE1REL T BEE (RAEERZEFT) OTH/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses

EHESS COREQFENRE(ERHIFELUEFTES

(EEHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 8. 4: 0PES3R3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHELY)
You understood well the content of the course, and/or obtained skills you practiced during the course.
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
@ ° : ¢ g 2 ' An | ot |Averge
E&EH 2,833 31.4% 3159 350% 2279 25.3% 500 5.5% 115 1.3% 93 1.0% 34 0.4% 9,013 4.9
NEHE:TETEESRI1E6R. [Z5BS 15K PP E3B3IE4R. [HEYESIBHLNIEIR. [Z3B DB E2R, [Fo1KT3BDANE1REL T BEE (RAEERIZEFT) OTHB/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses



I. CORKIZODVWTHOERZEENE<FEE,

Please let us know your opinions on this course.

B 3 (2d f (4 ==

(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4. PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: 5B DAL, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

At the beginning of each class, the instructor (TA, assistant, and/or staff) described well what you were expected to do and how you did it in that class.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiofE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
E1&3k 4045 44.9% 2,688 29.8% 1,475 16.4% 398 4.4% 121 1.3% 107 1.2% 179 2.0% 9,013 5.1

HEHE:TETHEIRIIE6R. TEIBIIESA. TPPEIRIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDBIZESR. [EIBDAVIZE2R. [Fo1(E3BHALIE T REL T, BEE RAEEEEFS) OFH/RERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4. PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: 5B DAL, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

The instructor provided enough opportunity for you to engage in in—class work and/or performance.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiiE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
[ER=%-¢ 4415  49.0% 2499 27.7% 1,265 14.0% 366 4.1% 121 1.3% 157 1.7% 190 21%| 9,013 5.2

HEHYE:TETHEIRIIE6R. TEIBIIEESA. TPPEIRIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDBVIZESR. [E3BOARVIE2R., [Fo1K(E3BHALIE T REL T, BEE RAEEEEFS) OFH/RERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4. PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: E53BHA, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

The instructor (TA, assistant, and/or staff) effectively supported your in—class work.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiofE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
E1&3k 4234 47.0% 2,613 29.0% 1,365 15.1% 384 4.3% 121 1.3% 106 1.2% 190 21%| 9,013 5.1

HEHE:TETHEIRIIE6R. TEIBIIEESR. TPPEIBIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDBLIZESR. [E3BDAVIZE2R, [Fo1K(E3BHALIE T REL T, BEE RAEEEEFS) OFH/RERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

: TEEDLAIL P o
(BEFHZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4. PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: 5B DAL, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

The instructor's (TA's, assistant’s, and/or staff’s) course instruction reflected the students’ degree of understanding and their academic level.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiofE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
E1&3k 3822 424% 2,630 29.2% 1,586 17.6% 481 5.3% 161 1.8% 144 1.6% 189 21%| 9,013 50

HEHYE:TETHEIRIIE6R. TEIBIIEESR. TPPEIBIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDBVIZESR. [EIBDARVIZE2R. [Fo1K(E53BhALIE T REL T, BEE RAEEEEFS) OFH/RERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5: 33, 4:POE3/I. 3:HFYESIBHA. 2: 3B 0A 1:FoK 3B b1
The course was conducted according to the syllabus.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEIE | FiofE
p=3

B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
[ER=%-¢ 3,985 44.2% 2,773 30.8% 1,579 17.5% 325 3.6% 79 0.9% 80 0.9% 192 21%| 9,013 5.1

HEHE:TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIBSIEER. PPE3BII24R. [HFEYEIBHLNIEIR. TR OB E2R, [FofKE3BOARINEIRELT, BEF (REEFIEFT) OTH/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses



HES6: MEMICH T DIREFER RO
(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 8. 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHELY)

Overall, this course was beneficial.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P KEE | FiofE
5 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
E&EH 4,294 476% 2455 27.2% 1,371 15.2% 370 4.1% 146 1.6% 180 2.0% 197 2.2% 9,013 5.1

X TETLESRI1E6R. [Z3B3 15K [OPE3BS1E4R. [HEYESIBHUNIEIR. [E3B OB E2R, [Fo1KT3BDANE1REL T BEE (RAEERXEFT) OTHB/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LI HE : Average across All Responses

=

E51:CDH
BARHoTIHE

EEEL . BAIZEEMRL TLEELY,  Please state below the most beneficial aspect(s) about this course.
FHERICIBELT Please see the last page.

BB ES. COEEFZLYBCIAEHICCERMAHNIEBHBICIERLTLESLY,  Please state below any ideas you can think of to make for this course more beneficial for future students.
KERBA BB EITITBRITIBHLTHEYET . Please see the last page.

V. ERTERR

Questions additionally made by school

EEES13~15
=l = Do not write in the spaces below unless instructed to do so.

Eaﬁﬁ‘qﬁ)’)fz%‘ﬁ‘[:li%xl:%ﬁbfﬁui?’a Please see the last page.

I HUGEEEOIETONTICEY SRBOEES LICRIHEIRER. P EHE

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.

BE(CORENDHFERRIE, BELZEDEETLIA.) QEIBFI LIS BI-FEERE

The average study time at each answer of Q1.(Evaluate your class attendance.)

FE B study time
A 1~ 2050 305~ 1M
' E VA
the | ommME *B *il JSOnFE KEE
number || 9 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ersr:nu:er; N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour

%09020;6n1ji0ve 7,757 2,679| 34.5% 1,516 19.5% 1,063 13.7%| 2487 32.1% 12 0.2%
® 80~90%ki%

80 to less than 90% 790) 159 20.1% 76 9.6% 89 11.3% 463| 58.6% 3 0.4%
@ 70~80%Xki%

70 to less than 80% 307| 15 4.9% 58 18.9% 29 9.4% 203|  66.1% 2 0.7%
® 60~70%Xki%

60 to less than 70% 83 11 13.3% 5 6.0% 18 21.7% 49|  59.0% 0 0.0%
@ 50~60%Xki%

50 to less than 60% 11 1 9.1% 2 18.2% 1 9.1% 7| 63.6% 0 0.0%
D50%K &

Less than 50% 26 3 11.5% 4 15.4% 5 19.2% 14|  53.8% 0 0.0%

=3

*Nl%l\':' 39|| 4 10.3% 2 5.1% 6 15.4% 9[ 23.1% 18|  46.2%
==
DTftaI 9,013" 2872 31.9% 1,663 18.5% 1,211 13.4% 3232 35.9% 35 0.4%

B2 EIOFECH-Y ., BEOBAEF OB ICEDGWNRYBAAELTM.) DEEI LIS R HEKR

The average attendance at each answer of Q2.(Indicate the time you spent on preparation and review for this course each week not including the time in class.)

HEKR attendance
A%
the 80% M £ 80%K i KEE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA.

© aBsmLLE 1,596 1,582  99.1% 11 0.7% 3 0.2%

4 hours or more
© 2B~ 4ERRm ||

2 hours to less than 4 hours 1,276 1,256|  98.4% 19 1.5% 1 0.1%
@ 1EE~ 2EmRm

1 hour to less than 2 hours 1663 1,592 95.7% 69 4.1% 2 0.1%
® 305~ 1B /K

30 minutes to less than 1 hour 1,211 1,152|  95.1% 53 4.4% 6 0.5%
@ 3053k

Less than 30 minutes 1,082 1017 94.0% 63 5.8% 2 0.2%

d VAR

@ 1EEAELTLVL 2,150 1,933|  89.9% 210 9.8% 7 0.3%

Almost None

=3

*N%':' 35 15[ 42.9% 2 5.7% 18| 51.4%
==
aEf 9,013|| 8547 94.8% 427 4.7% 39 0.4%

Total




B (COEEDBEM. FEHF. ROONIBIBICOVTREL TNV, QEET ISR HEKR, FEEE
(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 8. 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

H KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 2858 30% ~ 18RS P
the | gooeult 80%KA REE 2BMILLE * ] 30pKH REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 2,886 2,814 97.5% 68 2.4% 4 0.1% 1,271 44.0% 305 10.6% 232 8.0% 1,072 37.1% 6 0.2%
5 3,237" 3,079 95.1% 147 4.5% 1 03%" 1,052 32.5% 668 20.6% 437 13.5% 1,078 33.3% 2 0.1%
4 2,178 2,026 93.0% 149 6.8% 3 0.1 %" 429 19.7% 592 27.2% 398 18.3% 754 34.6% 5 0.2%
3 464 427 92.0% 33 7.1% 4 0A9%|| 80 17.2% 79 17.0% 121 26.1% 184 39.7% 0 0.0%
2 125 106 84.8% 19 15.2% 0 0.0% 20 16.0% 16 12.8% 17 13.6% 72 57.6% 0 0.0%
1 90 80 88.9% 9 10.0% 1 1.1% 20 22.2% 3 3.3% 5 5.6% 62 68.9% 0 0.0%
*N@A§ 33 15 45.5% 2 6.1% 16 48.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.0% 10 30.3% 22 66.7%
.ﬁil 9,013" 8,547 94.8% 427 4.7% 39 0.4% 2,872 31.9% 1,663 18.5% 1,211 13.4% 3,232 35.9% 35 0.4%

(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5: 33, 4:POE3/I. 3:HFYEIBHA. 2: 3B DA 1:FoKE53Bh1)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(You made efforts to achieve the course objectives described in the syllabus.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HEK R attendance P ER study time
AH 1~ 288 304 ~ 1858 N
the | gooeult 809K RO 2B5RILLE * ; SOBKH RO
number || go% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less. than 30 NA.

than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 3,368, 3,286 97.6% 74 2.2% 8 0.2% 1,552 46.1% 411 12.2% 282 8.4% 1,118 33.2% 5 0.1%
5 3,208, 3,042 94.8% 156 4.9% 10 0.3% 948 29.6% 697 21.7% 453 14.1% 1,106 34.5% 4 0.1%
4 1,847 1,706 92.4% 139 7.5% 2 OAI%“ 310 16.8% 477 25.8% 360 19.5% 696 37.7% 4 0.2%
3 355 314 88.5% 39 11.0% 2 0.6%“ 37 10.4% 60 16.9% 93 26.2% 165 46.5% 0 0.0%
2 112 103 92.0% 9 8.0% 0 OAO%“ 12 10.7% 15 13.4% 18 16.1% 67 59.8% 0 0.0%
1 90 80 88.9% 9 10.0% 1 1.1 %ll 10 11.1% 2 2.2% 4 4.4% 74 82.2% 0 0.0%
ﬂiNﬁAg 33 16 48.5% 1 3.0% 16 48.5%" 3 9.1% 1 3.0% 1 3.0% 6 18.2% 22 66.7%
%fal 9,013" 8,547 94.8% 427 4.7% 39 0.4%|| 2,872 31.9% 1,663 18.5% 1,211 13.4% 3,232 35.9% 35 0.4%

B (COREQFENRELERMELUEFTE ) DEIET LSRR, FEEM
(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 385, 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/BOAL., 2: B3B8 DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(You understood well the content of the course, and/or obtained skills you practiced during the course.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance S EEER study time
A 1~ 285 30% ~ 1B5R8 P
the | gooeplk 80%KA REE 2BMILLE * ] 30pKiH REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 2,833 2,758 97.4% 69 2.4% 6 0.2% 1,262 44.5% 295 10.4% 230 8.1% 1,043 36.8% 3 0.1%
5 3,1 59" 3,004 95.1% 149 4.7% 6 02%" 977 30.9% 646 20.4% 432 13.7% 1,100 34.8% 4 0.1%
4 2,279 2,127 93.3% 147 6.5% 5 0.2%" 490 21.5% 596 26.2% 410 18.0% 777 34.1% 6 0.3%
3 500 455 91.0% 41 8.2% 4 OAB%" 92 18.4% 102 20.4% 110 22.0% 196 39.2% 0 0.0%
2 115 104 90.4% 1 9.6% 0 0.0% 23 20.0% 16 13.9% 20 17.4% 56 48.7% 0 0.0%
1 93 83 89.2% 9 9.7% 1 1.1% 27 29.0% 5 5.4% 7 7.5% 54 58.1% 0 0.0%
*N@A§ 34 16 47.1% 1 2.9% 17 50.0% 1 2.9% 3 8.8% 2 5.9% 6 17.6% 22 64.7%
.ﬁil 9,013 8,547 94.8% 427 4.7% 39 0.4% 2,872 31.9% 1,663 18.5% 1,211 13.4% 3,232 35.9% 35 0.4%




I COBEODVWTORRICETSRMOBIEILICRI-ZHFERIR. FERRM

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Questions regarding your opinions in the class.

A1 (HE (TA BT BBEAE) CLHBHEH ] i DIBFRE) FRIYOF Mot ) DEET LI R HEEKER, 2B
([EEHE 6:ETHEIBS.5: 2383, 4: 00385, 3:HFYLIBHAELY 2: T3BDAL 1:Fo1(E3BHAELY

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q1.(At the begging of each class, the instructor (TA, assistant, and/or staff) described well what you
were expected to do and how you did it in that class.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

H KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 285 30% ~ 1B5RS P
the | gooeplk 80%KA REE 2BMILLE * ] 30pKH REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrtaer;SO N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 4,045 3,837 94.9% 196 4.8% 12 0.3% 1,370 33.9% 545 13.5% 430 10.6% 1,692 41.8% 8 0.2%
5 2,688 2574 95.8% 108 4.0% 6 02%" 878 32.7% 583 21.7% 395 14.7% 828 30.8% 4 0.1%
4 1,475“ 1,412 95.7% 60 4.1% 3 0.2%" 373 25.3% 383 26.0% 253 17.2% 464 31.5% 2 0.1%
3 398 360 90.5% 36 9.0% 2 05%" 106 26.6% 84 21.1% 85 21.4% 123 30.9% 0 0.0%
2 121 114 94.2% 7 5.8% 0 0.0% 42 34.7% 25 20.7% 15 12.4% 39 32.2% 0 0.0%
1 107 97 90.7% 8 7.5% 2 1.9% 38 35.5% 1 10.3% 15 14.0% 42 39.3% 1 0.9%
*N@A§ 179 153 85.5% 12 6.7% 14 7.8% 65 36.3% 32 17.9% 18 10.1% 44 24.6% 20 11.2%
'ﬁ;tsal 9,013" 8,547 94.8% 427 4.7% 39 0.4% 2,872 31.9% 1,663 18.5% 1,211 13.4% 3,232 35.9% 35 0.4%

EEE % P EICERYA T BRI A : o) DE
(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4. PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: 5B DAL, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q2.(The instructor provided enough opportunity for you to engage in in—class work and/or performance.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HEAK R attendance 2 EHR study time
AH 1~ 288 304 ~ 1B N
the | gooelk 80%% KA 2B5RILLE *ib # OB REE
number || 0% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less. than 30 NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 4,415 4,200 95.1% 203 4.6% 12 0.3% 1,438 32.6% 626 14.2% 489 11.1% 1,853 42.0% 9 0.2%
5 2,499 2,391 95.7% 100 4.0% 8 0.3% 773 30.9% 548 21.9% 385 15.4% 790 31.6% 3 0.1%
4 1 ,265" 1,191 94.2% 71 5.6% 3 02%" 331 26.2% 344 27.2% 218 17.2% 369 29.2% 3 0.2%
3 366 339 92.6% 27 7.4% 0 0.0%" 119 32.5% 78 21.3% 68 18.6% 101 27.6% 0 0.0%
2 121 116 95.9% 5 4.1% 0 OAO%" 49 40.5% 27 22.3% 17 14.0% 28 23.1% 0 0.0%
1 157 146 93.0% 8 5.1% 3 1.9%" 93 59.2% 8 5.1% 15 9.6% 40 25.5% 1 0.6%
ﬂENE'IAE 190 164 86.3% 13 6.8% 13 6.8%" 69 36.3% 32 16.8% 19 10.0% 51 26.8% 19 10.0%
;i;l 9,013 8,547 94.8% 427 4.7% 39 0.4%" 2,872 31.9% 1,663 18.5% 1,211 13.4% 3,232 35.9% 35 0.4%
B 3 < JDEEZL
(MEHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 33, 4:POE3/S. 3:HFYESIBHA. 2: 3B 0A, 1:FoK 3B bh1)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(The instructor (TA, assistant, and/or staff) effectively supported your in—class work.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
HEAK R attendance 2 EHR study time
AH 1~ 288 304 ~ 1B N
the | gooelk 80%% KA 2B5RILLE *ib # SOBFKH REE
number || go% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less. than 30 NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 4,234 4,027 95.1% 195 4.6% 12 0.3% 1,433 33.8% 598 14.1% 452 10.7% 1,745 41.2% 6 0.1%
5 2,613 2,503 95.8% 106 4.1% 4 0.2% 818 31.3% 552 21.1% 405 15.5% 833 31.9% 5 0.2%
4 1,365 1,293 94.7% 66 4.8% 6 04%" 353 25.9% 362 26.5% 222 16.3% 424 31.1% 4 0.3%
3 384 356 92.7% 26 6.8% 2 0.5%" 113 29.4% 85 22.1% 76 19.8% 110 28.6% 0 0.0%
2 121 111 91.7% 10 8.3% 0 OAO%" 44 36.4% 22 18.2% 19 15.7% 36 29.8% 0 0.0%
1 106 94 88.7% 10 9.4% 2 1 .9%" 42 39.6% 1 10.4% 15 14.2% 37 34.9% 1 0.9%
ﬂENE'IAE 190 163 85.8% 14 7.4% 13 6.8%" 69 36.3% 33 17.4% 22 11.6% 47 24.7% 19 10.0%
;itgal 9,013 8,547 94.8% 427 4.7% 39 0.4%" 2,872 31.9% 1,663 18.5% 1,211 13.4% 3,232 35.9% 35 0.4%




TA, B EL) [ EFFEDL AL OEBRKAF LB TR EFEDT-, ) DEE LIS R HERKR, FEEE
(EEAE 6:LTHEIRS.5:F5B5. 4:0PZ53B5. 3:HFEYZIBDAL, 2: Z3BHA, 1:F0(E5Bh%ALY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(The instructor's (TA's, assistant’s, and/or staff's) course instruction reflected the students’ degree of
understanding and their academic level.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

H KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 2858 30% ~ 18RS 3043535
the 80%LL £ 80%3k i KEE 2BERALLE i i AR RE%E
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ersr:nut?s NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 3,822 3,631 95.0% 181 4.7% 10 0.3% 1,290 33.8% 502 13.1% 403 10.5% 1,623 42.5% 4 0.1%
5 2,630 2514 95.6% 109 4.1% 7 OAS%" 839 31.9% 559 21.3% 394 15.0% 833 31.7% 5 0.2%
4 1,586 1,500 94.6% 81 5.1% 5 0.3%" 398 25.1% 411 25.9% 263 16.6% 510 32.2% 4 0.3%
3 481 452 94.0% 27 5.6% 2 0A4%|| 155 32.2% 113 23.5% 89 18.5% 123 25.6% 1 0.2%
2 161 156 96.9% 5 3.1% 0 0.0% 56 34.8% 29 18.0% 21 13.0% 55 34.2% 0 0.0%
1 144 130 90.3% 12 8.3% 2 1.4% 65 45.1% 15 10.4% 21 14.6% 42 29.2% 1 0.7%
=3
*N@An 189 164 86.8% 12 6.3% 13 6.9% 69 36.5% 34 18.0% 20 10.6% 46 24.3% 20 10.6%
A
'II'::):aI 9,013" 8,547 94.8% 427 4.7% 39 0.4% 2,872 31.9% 1,663 18.5% 1,211 13.4% 3,232 35.9% 35 0.4%
i SnbES1S, BEMNMTON, ) DEEZLICRI-HEKR ., FEFER
(AEAHZE 6:£THEIRS.6:F5B5. 4 PPES/RS. 3:HFYLIRHAE., 2: E5B DI, 1:F oK ZE53BHALY)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(The course was conducted according to the syllabus.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
HE KR attendance TR study time
A 1~ 2858 30% ~ 18RS 3043535
the 80%LL £ 80%k i KEE 2BERALLE i i AR RE%E
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ersr:nut?s NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 3,985 3,801 95.4% 174 4.4% 10 0.3% 1,380 34.6% 526 13.2% 424 10.6% 1,648 41.4% 7 0.2%
5 2,773 2,639 95.2% 126 4.5% 8 OAS%" 877 31.6% 594 21.4% 409 14.7% 891 32.1% 2 0.1%
4 1,579" 1,501 95.1% 73 4.6% 5 0.3%" 401 25.4% 418 26.5% 265 16.8% 493 31.2% 2 0.1%
3 325) 208 o17x]  27] 83w of oox| 8| 240w 73] 2258 75| 2314| 04| 289% N
2 79 74 93.7% 5 6.3% 0 0.0% 33 41.8% 7 8.9% 9 11.4% 30 38.0% 0 0.0%
1 80 68 85.0% 10 12.5% 2 2.5% 28 35.0% 1 13.8% 9 11.3% 31 38.8% 1 1.3%
=3
*N@An 192 166 86.5% 12 6.3% 14 7.3% 72 37.5% 34 17.7% 20 10.4% 45 23.4% 21 10.9%
O E
'II'::):; 9,013 8,547 94.8% 427 4.7% 39 0.4% 2,872 31.9% 1,663 18.5% 1,211 13.4% 3,232 35.9% 35 0.4%
EREN6 (MEMISH T DREFHER -1, ) QEIETL(CRI-HEIKR, P EER
(AEAHZE 6:£THEIRS.6: 585, 4: PPES/RS. 3:HFYLIRHAE., 2: E5B DI, 1:F oK E53BHALY)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q6.(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
HE KR attendance S EEER study time
A 1~ 2858 30% ~ 18RS 3043535
the 80%LL £ 80%3k i KEE 2BERALLE i i AR RE%E
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ersr:nut?s NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 4,294 4,080 95.0% 200 4.7% 14 0.3% 1,449 33.7% 579 13.5% 449 10.5% 1,809 42.1% 8 0.2%
5 2,455 2,341 95.4% 110 4.5% 4 02%" 793 32.3% 533 21.7% 377 15.4% 750 30.5% 2 0.1%
4 1,371 1,301 94.9% 67 4.9% 3 0.2%" 353 25.7% 365 26.6% 236 17.2% 415 30.3% 2 0.1%
3 370 344 93.0% 24 6.5% 2 05%" 105 28.4% 88 23.8% 82 22.2% 95 25.7% 0 0.0%
2 146 141 96.6% 5 3.4% 0 0.0% 39 26.7% 28 19.2% 26 17.8% 53 36.3% 0 0.0%
1 180 169 93.9% 9 5.0% 2 1.1% 59 32.8% 34 18.9% 22 12.2% 64 35.6% 1 0.6%
=3
*N@An 197 171 86.8% 12 6.1% 14 7.1% 74 37.6% 36 18.3% 19 9.6% 46 23.4% 22 11.2%
A
'II'::):aI 9,013 8,547 94.8% 427 4.7% 39 0.4% 2,872 31.9% 1,663 18.5% 1,211 13.4% 3,232 35.9% 35 0.4%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2018

018 FEHELYMFERET U 7T—MNEHBR((B(TN SERREEB))

HEREBHRS BREER EEER mEx
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses [ Response Rate
-2 12,623 4,071 32.3%
1. BIEEH
Type of Course : Electives or Required Course.
According to your degree requirement, select one about this course.
- @R ompae | DB REE 5
= Electives Compulsory Electives plusory NA. Total
/Required
E&EH 2,339| 57.5% 221| 5.4% l,463| 35.9% 48 1.2% 407
I. H%=BEDILITOVTERLET,
Questions regarding your participation in this course.
Evaluate your view of the entire course contents.
B ®o0wpt |® 820:9?%ae;ﬁ% @ 7;)0~s?%ae;ﬁ% ® 6;);77)%*;?@% @ 5;);67)%*;?@% @ 50%k# REE B
= 90% and above 0 jess to less to less to less Less than 50% N.A Total
than 90% than 80% than 70% than 60% o
E&EH 3,340( 82.0% 323| 7.9% 152| 3.7% 68| 1.7% 70 1.7% 64 1.6% 54 1.3% 4,071
BEES?: 1 BOHERECHY, BEEEUNOFH - BRFEDIHICEOLI- Y OBMEEELZEDNEBETLED,
Indicate the time you spent on preparation and review for this course each week not including the time in class.
® 28R~ 4BER0 | @ 185RI~285R | @ 304 ~ 1R N N
i © amMsLE *i% f # @30AKHE | D BEALLT | gmx i
= 4 hours or more |2 hours to less than| 1 hour to less than | 30 minutes to less ! < N.A. Total
30 minutes Almost None
4 hours 2 hours than 1 hour
E&EH 416 10.2% 887| 21.8% 1,058  26.0% 639 15.7% 457 11.2% 557 13.7% 57 1.4% 407
BEBESI.COREDEM, FERE, ROLNIBRBICONTREL T
(AEAHZE 6:£THEIRS.6:F5B5. 4: PPESRS. 3:HFYLIRHAE., 2: 5B DI, 1:F oK ZE53BH7ELY)
You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
- REE | EnE
(B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
E&EH 1,133  27.8% 1,793|  44.0% 796 19.6% 200 4.9% 47 1.2% 43 1.1% 59 1.4% 407 4.9
XEHE:TETLESRI1E6R. [Z5BS1E5R. PP E3BS 4R [HFEYESIBHLNIEIR. [Z3B OB E2R, [Fo1KT3BDANE1REL T BEE (RAEERZEFT) OTHB/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses
BEES.

B EEHEDHEMTES

Overall, your work was well scheduled.

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 385, 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/BOAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2{E53-RHAELY)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
E% 6

5
BE=%-1

4
1,166 28.6%

1,554

3 2
38.2% 798 19.6% 331

1
8.1%

REE B

N.A. Total

70 1.7% 77 1.9%

X TETEESRI1E6R. [Z3B31E5R. [PPE3BS 4R [HFEYESIBHLNIEIR. [E3B OB E2R, [Fo1KT3BDANE1REL T BEE (RAEERZEFT) OTH/RERLTVET,
LB : Average across All Responses

4.8

Average
75 1.8% 4,071
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

BREESS COREFEETSH-DICHTALE

You made efforts to achieve the course objectives described in the syllabus.

E%

(BEFHZE 6:£THEIRS.6: 585, 4: PPES/RS. 3:HFYZIRHAE., 2: E5B DI, 1:F oK ZE53BHAELY)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
6

5
BE=%-1

4
1,460

3
35.9% 1,736 42.6% 626

2
15.4%

1
125

3.1%

REE B
N.A. Total
26 0.6% 29 0.7%
NEHE:TETEESRI1E6R. [Z5BS 15K PP E3B3IE4R. [HEYESIBHLNIEIR. [Z3B DB E2R, [Fo1KT3BDANE1REL T BEE (RAEERIZEFT) OTHB/RERLTVET,
LB : Average across All Responses

4,071 5.1

Average
69 1.7%
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.



BHESC. COBEONRELEMBTES

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 8. 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHELY)

The content of the course was fully comprehensible.

E1%

6

5

4

3

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

mEH

1,021

25.1%

1,666

40.9%

979

24.0%

231

2

: REE
N.A.

5.7%

54

1.3%

&
Total

FifE

Average

50 1.2%

70

1.7%

4,071 4.8
X TETLESRI1E6R. [Z3B3 15K [OPE3BS1E4R. [HEYESIBHUNIEIR. [E3B OB E2R, [Fo1KT3BDANE1REL T BEE (RAEERXEFT) OTHB/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LI HE : Average across All Responses

I. CORKIZODVWTHOERZEEN SN,

Please let us know your opinions on this course

51 EED®

SULEE

(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5: 33, 4:POE3/S. 3:HFYEIBHAE. 2: 3B 0H 1:FoK 3B h1)

You did not experience any problems to hear the audio—visual materials of the course.
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
[EIR=3 6 5 4

[BE=3-1

3

2

1,546 38.0%

1,437

35.3%

616

15.1%

252

. REIE

N.A.

it

FH{E

6.2%

83

2.0%

67 1.6% 70

Total

Average

1.7% 407 50
HEHE:TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIBSIEER. PPEI3BIIE4R. THFEYEIBHLNIZEIR. TR DB E2R, [FofKE3BDARIEIRELT, BEEF (REEFIEFT) OTH/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses

52 BBk FOER (- &
(EEHZE 6:£T

CIANY

BES/I.5:ESBS. 4 0PESBI. 3 HFYESIBHAL, 2: F53BHAL. 1:Fof={E3BhELY)

Diagrams, graphs, pictures, description, and words/phrases on the audio—visual materials of the course were clearly presented.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
KEIE | FiofE
%
mE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
@& % 1,448 35.6% 1,461 35.9% 698 17.1% 259 6.4% 72 1.8% 55 1.4% 78 1.9% 4,071 49
HEHE:TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIBIIEER. PPE3BIIE4R. THFEYEIBHLNIZESR. TR LB E2R, [FoKE3BDARINEIRELT, BEE (REEFIEFT) OTH/RERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

LB : Average across All Responses

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

BEFED

HELEHDIXR(LE2A—S—b INFRE IDNR=b TN=T0=H FEEROERLEE F L,

(BEFHZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4. PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: 5B DAL, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

The instructor implemented review sheets, quizzes, brief reports, course materials for practice and/or review, or provided support in any other ways to help students
deepen understanding.

EE=3

[BE=3-1

6 5

4

3

2

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

1,358

33.4% 1,380

33.9%

786 19.3%

286

1

REE
NA.

it

FiE

7.0%

95 2.3%

100

2.5% 66

Total

Average

1.6% 4,071 48
HEHE:TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIRSIEER. PP E3BIIE4R. THFEYEIBHLNIEIR. TR OB E2R, [FofKE3BOARINEIRELT, BEE (REEFIEFT) OTH/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses

(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4. PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: E53BHAL, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

You had enough communication with the instructor (TA and/or Academic Coach) through BBS, review—sheets, and so on.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
KEIE | FiofE
%
mE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
@& % 1,064 26.1% 1,024 25.2% 721 17.7% 649 15.9% 243 6.0% 294 7.2% 76 1.9% 4,071 43
HEHE:TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIBSIEER. PP E3BI 124K THFEYEIBHOLNIZEIR. TR OB E2R, [Fo1KE3BDRIEIRELT, BEE (REEFIEFT) OTHB/RERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

LB : Average across All Responses

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.



(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 8. 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHELY)

The instructor effectively facilitated your on-line participation in the form of questions and constructive comments.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P KEE i | TifE
5 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A Total |Average
E&EH 1,024  25.2% 1,104  27.1% 835  20.5% 592 14.5% 215 5.3% 214 5.3% 87 2.1% 4,071 44

X TETLESRI1E6R. [Z3B3 15K [OPE3BS1E4R. [HEYESIBHUNIEIR. [E3B OB E2R, [Fo1KT3BDANE1REL T BEE (RAEERXEFT) OTHB/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LI HE : Average across All Responses

BEOPE QERICEL TR I4—F/\v % (Tt
(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 8. 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL, 2: BB DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHELY)

The instructor’'s feedback on your course assignment and your class participation was helpful and effective.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P KEE | FioiE
= 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
E&EH 1,119 27.5% 1123  27.6% 789 19.4% 567 13.9% 185 4.5% 192 4.7% 96 2.4% 4071 45

HEHE: ETHTIBIIE6R. [TIBIIEER. PP TIBIIE4R. [HFEYEIBDBLIZESR. [E3BHBVNIE2R. [Fo1KT53BhALETREL T, BEE (RAEEEEES) OFH/RERLTVET .

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

£ HE : Average across All Responses

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 385, 4: 0PES3R3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2{E53-RHELY)

The course was conducted according to the syllabus.

VERENDESIS, BEMTONI

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P KEE i | TifE
5 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
E&EH 1,342  33.0% 1,641 40.3% 748 18.4% 161 4.0% 36 0.9% 57 1.4% 86 2.1% 4,071 5.0

HEHE:TETHTIBIIE6R. [TIBIIEER. PP TIBIIE4R. [HFEYEIBOBIESR. [E3BHBVIE2R. [Fo1K(T53BhALETREL T, BEE (RAEEEEES) OFH/RERLTVET .

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

(EEAE 6:LTHEIRS.5: 585, 4:0PF53B3. 3:HFEYZIBDAL., 2: Z3BHA, 1:F0(E5B %ALY

Overall, this course was beneficial.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P KEE | FiofE
5 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A Total |Average
E&EH 1,630[ 40.0% 1,383  34.0% 613 15.1% 218 5.4% 63 1.5% 103 2.5% 61 1.5% 4,071 5.0

HEHYE:ETHTIBIIE6R. [TIBIIEER. PP TIBIIE4R. [HFEYEIBDBIESR. [E3BHBVIE2R. [Fo1KZ53BhALETREL T, BEE (RAEEEEES) OFH/RERLTVET .

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

£ HE : Average across All Responses

. BRI TS

=| Please state below the most beneficial aspect(s) about this course.
Please see the last page.

SR s

Please state below any ideas you can think of to make for this course more beneficial for future students.

BEEE10:.COBEFLYRT SIS CERABNIEE ISR TGS
3 MMNHO-IZAICITERICIBEHLTHEYET, Please see the last page.

IV. EFTERRE
Questions additionally made by school

Do not write in the spaces below unless instructed to do so.

1 §§E@I R EBIEAM
XERBNHOIIZEICEBRITIBEL TEYET ., Please see the last page.



I. BLE-EHOIEIZDWTIZET S

BREOEBELICRIHERR. FE M

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.

The average study time at each answer of Q1.(Evaluate your view of the entire course contents.)

S EBER study time
AH 1~ 2858 304 ~ 1B .
e | ommanLE *E i SOBFE *EE
number || 9 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ©ss tan NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
YRS

© 90%LLE 3,340 1,180|  35.3% 907|  27.2% 523 15.7% 74| 21.4% 16 0.5%

90% and above
©® 80~90%K &

80 to less than 90% 323 89|  27.6% 78| 24.1% 58 18.0% 93| 28.8% 5 1.5%
@ 70~80%KiE

70 to less than 80% 152 15 9.9% 43|  28.3% 27 17.8% 64| 42.1% 3 2.0%
® 60~70%KiH

60 to less than 70% 68 6 8.8% 12 17.6% 18|  26.5% 32| 47.1% 0 0.0%
© 50~60%K&

50 to less than 60% 70 5 7.1% 6 8.6% 8 11.4% 51 72.9% 0 0.0%
D50% K& 64 1 1.6% 4 6.3% 4 6.3% 55  85.9% of  00%

Less than 50%
KREIE

NA. 54 7 13.0% 8 14.8% 1 1.9% 5 9.3% 33|  61.1%
D=
nT‘:)taI 4,071 1,303|  32.0% 1,058|  26.0% 639 15.7% 1,014]  24.9% 57 1.4%

The average attendance at each answer of Q2.(Indicate the time you spent on preparation and review for this course each week not including the time in class.)

IR view
AB
the 80%LL E 80%KiH KEEH
number || 80t and above Less than 80% NA.

© 4BRILLE 416 408| 98.1% 6 1.4% 2 0.5%

4 hours or more
© 28R~ 4BRRE

2 hours to less than 4 hours 887 861 97.1% 2 24% 5 0.6%
@ T~ 2B 1,058] 985|  93.1% 65 6.1% 8 0.8%

1 hour to less than 2 hours
Q 305 ~ 1B RIKRE

30 minutes to less than 1 hour 639 581 90.9% 5 8.9% ! 0.2%
@ 305 %

Less than 30 minutes 457 385| 84.2% 70 15.3% 2 0.4%

> AR

© BEAELTIVIL 557| 422 75.8% 132 23.7% 3 0.5%

Almost None

=3

*Nl% = 57 21 36.8% 3 5.3% 33|  57.9%
D=
=a 4,071 3,663  90.0% 354 8.7% 54 1.3%

Total

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

FREERR view 2 EHR study time
AH 1~288 | 305~ 18 ks
the | gosent | 80%KH KA 2B5RILLE *ib * S0nKE REE
number || 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less. than 30 NA.

than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 1,133 1,088 96.0% 37 3.3% 8 0.7% 509 44.9% 293 25.9% 153 13.5% 172 15.2% 0.5%
5 1,793“ 1,670 93.1% 112 6.2% 1 0.6% 576 32.1% 490 27.3% 312 17.4% 401 22.4% 14 0.8%
4 796 663 83.3% 130 16.3% 3 0A4%|| 170 21.4% 218 27.4% 135 17.0% 269 33.8% 4 0.5%
3 200 156 78.0% 43 21.5% 1 0.5%" 31 15.5% 38 19.0% 28 14.0% 102 51.0% 1 0.5%
2 47 38 80.9% 9 19.1% 0 OAO%" 6 12.8% 8 17.0% 5 10.6% 28 59.6% 0 0.0%
1 43 24 55.8% 19 44.2% 0 0.0%" 1 2.3% 1 2.3% 3 7.0% 38 88.4% 0 0.0%
ﬂiNﬁAg 59 24 40.7% 4 6.8% 31 52.5%" 10 16.9% 10 16.9% 3 5.1% 4 6.8% 32 54.2%
Efal 4,071 3,663 90.0% 354 8.7% 54 1.3%" 1,303 32.0% 1,058 26.0% 639 15.7% 1,014 24.9% 57 1.4%




R4 GHE ISP BEEDH L ENTE -, ) DEIET LSRR, FEEH

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 8. 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(Overall, your work was well scheduled.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

FREERR view FEFR study time
A# 1~ 2B5R8 305~ 1E5/ -
the 80%LL E 80%KiH REEH 285 E i ¥} Lass than 30 REEH
number || go% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ©ss tan NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 1,166 1,115 95.6% 43 3.7% 8 0.7% 467 40.1% 303 26.0% 178 15.3% 214 18.4% 4 0.3%
5 1 ,554" 1,471 94.7% 74 4.8% 9 0.6% 541 34.8% 425 27.3% 252 16.2% 326 21.0% 10 0.6%
4 798 713 89.3% 81 10.2% 4 05%" 207 25.9% 230 28.8% 133 16.7% 224 28.1% 4 0.5%
3 331 243 73.4% 88 26.6% 0 0.0%" 61 18.4% 69 20.8% 56 16.9% 141 42.6% 4 1.2%
2 70) 44 62.9% 25 35.7% 1 1 A%" 8 11.4% 1 15.7% 8 11.4% 42 60.0% 1 1.4%
1 77, 39 50.6% 38 49.4% 0 0.0%" 8 10.4% 5 6.5% 6 7.8% 58 75.3% 0 0.0%
=3
ﬂENlEA‘:' 75) 38 50.7% 5 6.7% 32 42.7%" 1 14.7% 15 20.0% 6 8.0% 9 12.0% 34 45.3%
P
1'_::):; 4,071 3,663 90.0% 354 8.7% 54 1.3%" 1,303 32.0% 1,058 26.0% 639 15.7% 1,014 24.9% 57 1.4%
RIS (CDIBEABMS LB H LI, ) DEIET LIS RI-HEKR, FERR
(BEAHZE 6:£THEIRS.6: 585, 4: PPES/RS. 3:HFYLIRHAE., 2: 5B DI, 1:F oMK E53BH%LY)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(You made efforts to achieve the course objectives described in the syllabus.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
REEKR view FE M study time
A 1~ 28R 30% ~ 1B5RS 3043535
the 80%LL £ 80%K ik KEE 2RI £ i Rilh AR KEE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ersr:nut?s NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 1,460 1,395 95.5% 55 3.8% 10 0.7% 682 46.7% 369 25.3% 198 13.6% 201 13.8% 10 0.7%
5 1,736 1,611 92.8% 118 6.8% 7 0A4%|| 530 30.5% 500 28.8% 304 17.5% 392 22.6% 10 0.6%
4 626" 513 81.9% 108 17.3% 5 0.8%" 75 12.0% 156 24.9% 113 18.1% 281 44.9% 1 0.2%
3 125 82| esew|  42] 336% 1| os 1| osx 19]  15.2% 19 152 a4 672w 2o 16w
2 26" 14 53.8% 12 46.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.8% 4 15.4% 21 80.8% 0 0.0%
1 29" 15 51.7% 14 48.3% 0 0.0% 1 3.4% 2 6.9% 0 0.0% 26 89.7% 0 0.0%
=
*NE/!\EI 69 33 47.8% 5 7.2% 31 44.9% 14 20.3% 1 15.9% 1 1.4% 9 13.0% 34 49.3%
A
'II'::):aI 4,071 3,663 90.0% 354 8.7% 54 1.3% 1,303 32.0% 1,058 26.0% 639 15.7% 1,014 24.9% 57 1.4%
(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5: 33, 4:POE3/S. 3:HFYEIBHAE. 2: 3B 0A, 1:FoK 3B b1
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q6.(The content of the course was fully comprehensible)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
FREERR view 2 EHR study time
A# 1~ 2B5R8 305~ 1E5R Ry
the 80%LL E 80%KiH KEEH 285 E i ¥} Lass than 30 REEH
number || 0% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ©ss tan NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 1,021 983 96.3% 28 2.7% 10 1.0% 426 41.7% 274 26.8% 151 14.8% 163 16.0% 7 0.7%
5 1,666 1,547 92.9% 113 6.8% 6 0.4% 566 34.0% 452 27.1% 276 16.6% 365 21.9% 7 0.4%
4 979 833 85.1% 141 14.4% 5 05%" 227 23.2% 250 25.5% 163 16.6% 334 34.1% 5 0.5%
3 231 192 83.1% 38 16.5% 1 0.4%" 48 20.8% 55 23.8% 37 16.0% 88 38.1% 3 1.3%
2 54 45 83.3% 9 16.7% 0 OAO%" 14 25.9% 12 22.2% 8 14.8% 19 35.2% 1 1.9%
1 50 30 60.0% 20 40.0% 0 0.0%" 1 22.0% 5 10.0% 0 0.0% 34 68.0% 0 0.0%
=3
ﬂENlEA‘:' 70) 33 47.1% 5 7.1% 32 45.7%" 1 15.7% 10 14.3% 4 5.7% 1 15.7% 34 48.6%
P
1"::):al 4,071 3,663 90.0% 354 8.7% 54 1.3%" 1,303 32.0% 1,058 26.0% 639 15.7% 1,014 24.9% 57 1.4%




I COBEODVWTORRICETSRMOBIEILICRI-ZHFERIR. FERRM

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Questions regarding your opinions in the class.

EEEEORYNOIALSTEEFEL BERYOT M of=, ) DEEI LRI HEKER, P EERE
(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 385, 4: 0PES3R3. 3:HFYZI/HAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2{E53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q1.(You did not experience any problems to hear the audio-visual materials of the course.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

1REERIR view FEER study time
A 1~ 285 30% ~ 1B5RS P
the | 8o%LLE B0%K R REE 2L P *% SORKE REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 1546 1.469|  95.0% 68|  4.4% of o6 628] 406%| 417] 2704  233] 154%] 263 17.0% 50 0.3%
5 1437]  1316] o16% 14 7.9% 7| osW|  ase] sraw|  see| 27.4] 240 167%[ 350 24.4% 9| 0.6%
4 616]  s528] 8s57% 86| 14.0% 2| o3 152 247 155)  25.2% 99| 16.1% 204 33.1% 6  1.0%
3 257)  203] soex| 48] 19.0% 1| oax] 30| smw|  se| 2206] 41| 63| 14| 452w N
2 83 61 735% 21 253% 1 124 13| 15.7% 15| 18.1% 15| 18.1% 38| 45.8% 2| 2.4%
1 67, 54  80.6% 13 19.4% o  0.0% 1] 16.4% 14| 20.9% 9|  13.4% 33| 49.3% o o0.0%
*N%% 70 32| 457% 4 5% 34| 48.6% 1| 15.7% 12| 17.1% 2| 2.9% 12| 17.1% 33| 47.1%
Tﬁ; fal 4071| 3663] 900%  354| 87% 54| 13w 1,303 320% 1058] 260% 639 157%| 1014| 249% 570 14%
H2 (BIE(ICB DX F BEE)FROTMof, )DEIZEZ LIS

(BIEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 585, 4. PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: 5B DAL, 1:F oK ES3BHALY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q2.(Diagrams, graphs, pictures, description, and words/phrases on the audio—visual materials of the course
were clearly presented.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

FREERR view 2 EHR study time
AH 1~ 288 304 ~ 1B N
the | gosent | 80%KE KA 2B5RILLE *ib # S0nKE REE
number || 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less. than 30 NA.

than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 1,448 1,376 95.0% 61 4.2% 1 0.8% 607 41.9% 383 26.5% 202 14.0% 252 17.4% 4 0.3%
5 1,461 || 1,336 91.4% 117 8.0% 8 0.5% 436 29.8% 412 28.2% 245 16.8% 358 24.5% 10 0.7%
4 698" 594 85.1% 100 14.3% 4 OAG%" 164 23.5% 168 24.1% 125 17.9% 236 33.8% 5 0.7%
3 259 214 82.6% 45 17.4% 0 0.0%" 45 17.4% 62 23.9% 51 19.7% 99 38.2% 2 0.8%
2 72| 59 81.9% 13 18.1% 0 OAO%" 22 30.6% 16 22.2% 6 8.3% 27 37.5% 1 1.4%
1 55 41 74.5% 14 25.5% 0 0.0%" 13 23.6% 9 16.4% 6 10.9% 27 49.1% 0 0.0%
ﬂ'EN@A§ 78] 43 55.1% 4 5.1% 31 39.7%" 16 20.5% 8 10.3% 4 5.1% 15 19.2% 35 44.9%
%fal 4,071 3,663 90.0% 354 8.7% 54 1.3%" 1,303 32.0% 1,058 26.0% 639 15.7% 1,014 24.9% 57 1.4%

BB EEZED EDHBEHDIR(LE2—S—b INFRE INHR—b, FIN—TT—H, FEEH

(BIEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 385, 4. PPES/I. 3:HFYLIRHA., 2: E53BHA, 1:F oK E53BHALY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(The instructor implemented review sheets, quizzes, brief reports, course materials for practice and/or
review, or provided support in any other ways to help students deepen understanding.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

FREERR view 2 EHR study time
AH 1~ 288 304 ~ 1B N
the | gooeult 809K RO 2B5RILLE * ; SOBFKH RO
number || go% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less. than 30 NA.

than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 1,358 1,306 96.2% 44 3.2% 8 0.6% 631 46.5% 366 27.0% 177 13.0% 174 12.8% 10 0.7%
5 1 ,380“ 1,283 93.0% 86 6.2% 1 0.8% 411 29.8% 395 28.6% 242 17.5% 327 23.7% 5 0.4%
4 786" 660 84.0% 122 15.5% 4 05%“ 174 22.1% 200 25.4% 130 16.5% 276 35.1% 6 0.8%
3 286 237 82.9% 49 17.1% 0 0.0%“ 38 13.3% 61 21.3% 56 19.6% 131 45.8% 0 0.0%
2 95 71 74.7% 24 25.3% 0 OAO%“ 17 17.9% 17 17.9% 16 16.8% 44 46.3% 1 1.1%
1 100 77 77.0% 23 23.0% 0 0.0%“ 21 21.0% 9 9.0% 15 15.0% 55 55.0% 0 0.0%
ﬂ'EN@A§ 66 29 43.9% 6 9.1% 31 47.0%" 1 16.7% 10 15.2% 3 4.5% 7 10.6% 35 53.0%
ﬁfal 4,071 3,663 90.0% 354 8.7% 54 1.3%" 1,303 32.0% 1,058 26.0% 639 15.7% 1,014 24.9% 57 1.4%




B4 E TA HEI—F) EDBBSOLE 2L — bl A fof-aSa = —Savd+5Icintz, ) DEIET LIS RI-HEKR, FEER
(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 8. 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(You had enough communication with the instructor (TA and/or Academic Coach) through BBS, review—
sheets, and so on.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

REEKR view FE B study time
A 1~ 2858 30% ~ 18RS P
the | gooeult 80%KA REE 2BMILLE * ] 30nKiB REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 1,064 1,029 96.7% 26 2.4% 9 0.8% 541 50.8% 282 26.5% 133 12.5% 103 9.7% 5 0.5%
5 1,024 968 94.5% 51 5.0% 5 05%" 378 36.9% 334 32.6% 147 14.4% 159 15.5% 6 0.6%
4 721 632 87.7% 87 12.1% 2 0.3%" 178 24.7% 197 27.3% 136 18.9% 207 28.7% 3 0.4%
3 649 550 84.7% 96 14.8% 3 05%" 114 17.6% 144 22.2% 137 21.1% 253 39.0% 1 0.2%
2 243" 204 84.0% 38 15.6% 1 0.4% 35 14.4% 49 20.2% 41 16.9% 114 46.9% 4 1.6%
1 294" 242 82.3% 51 17.3% 1 0.3% 43 14.6% 44 15.0% 38 12.9% 167 56.8% 2 0.7%
*N@A§ 76| 38 50.0% 5 6.6% 33 43.4% 14 18.4% 8 10.5% 7 9.2% 1 14.5% 36 47.4%
Ets; 4,071 3,663 90.0% 354 8.7% 54 1.3% 1,303 32.0% 1,058 26.0% 639 15.7% 1,014 24.9% 57 1.4%

ERRI5 A B [FRAISAL S/ TORBHESMER LIz, ) DEIET LIS RI-HEKR, FERR
(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 385, 4: 0PES3R3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: B3B8 DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHAELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(The instructor effectively facilitated your on-line participation in the form of questions and constructive
comments.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

REEKR view FE B study time
A 1~ 2858 30% ~ 18RS P
the | gooeplt 80%KA REE 2BMILLE * ] 30nKiB REE
number || 80y and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lers;ntrta;so NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 1,024 998 97.5% 19 1.9% 7 0.7% 507 49.5% 282 27.5% 116 11.3% 113 11.0% 6 0.6%
5 1,104 1,037 93.9% 58 5.3% 9 OAB%" 407 36.9% 333 30.2% 168 15.2% 191 17.3% 5 0.5%
4 835 735 88.0% 94 11.3% 6 0.7%" 209 25.0% 239 28.6% 148 17.7% 236 28.3% 3 0.4%
3 592 495 83.6% 97 16.4% 0 OAO%" 95 16.0% 133 22.5% 129 21.8% 231 39.0% 4 0.7%
2 215 175 81.4% 40 18.6% 0 0.0% 26 12.1% 33 15.3% 36 16.7% 118 54.9% 2 0.9%
1 214 173 80.8% 41 19.2% 0 0.0% 31 14.5% 28 13.1% 36 16.8% 118 55.1% 1 0.5%
*N@A§ 87 50 57.5% 5 5.7% 32 36.8% 28 32.2% 10 11.5% 6 6.9% 7 8.0% 36 41.4%
Etsal 4,071 3,663 90.0% 354 8.7% 54 1.3% 1,303 32.0% 1,058 26.0% 639 15.7% 1,014 24.9% 57 1.4%

(MEHZE 6:£THEIRI.5: 33, 4:POE3/S. 3:HFYEIBHAEL. 2: 3B DA 1:FoKE53Bh1i)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q6.(The instructor’s feedback on your course assignment and your class participation was helpful and effective.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

FREERR view P ER study time
AH 1~288 | 305~ 18 ks
the | gosent | 80%KE KA 2B5RILLE *ib # S0nKE REE
number || 0% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less. than 30 NA.

than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 1,119 1,083 96.8% 27 2.4% 9 0.8% 566 50.6% 312 27.9% 125 11.2% 112 10.0% 4 0.4%
5 1,1 23" 1,057 94.1% 59 5.3% 7 0.6% 398 35.4% 329 29.3% 190 16.9% 199 17.7% 7 0.6%
4 789 679 86.1% 106 13.4% 4 05%" 173 21.9% 208 26.4% 136 17.2% 269 34.1% 3 0.4%
3 567 472 83.2% 94 16.6% 1 0.2%" 93 16.4% 130 22.9% 111 19.6% 227 40.0% 6 1.1%
2 185 156 84.3% 28 15.1% 1 05%" 24 13.0% 39 21.1% 36 19.5% 85 45.9% 1 0.5%
1 192 157 81.8% 35 18.2% 0 0.0%" 32 16.7% 26 13.5% 28 14.6% 105 54.7% 1 0.5%
ﬂ'EN@A§ 96 59 61.5% 5 5.2% 32 33.3%" 17 17.7% 14 14.6% 13 13.5% 17 17.7% 35 36.5%
%fal 4,071 3,663 90.0% 354 8.7% 54 1.3%" 1,303 32.0% 1,058 26.0% 639 15.7% 1,014 24.9% 57 1.4%




LEhdE51S, BEMN TN, ) DEIES LSRR, FEEHN

(EEAHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 8. 4: 0PESR3. 3:HFYZI/OAL., 2: BB DAL, 1:F2KE53-RHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q7.(The course was conducted according to the syllabus.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

REEKR view FE M study time
A 1~ 2858 30% ~ 18RS 3043535
the 80%LIL 80%Ki REZE 2BFRALLE ES j AR REZE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ersr:nut?s NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 1,342 1,291 96.2% 43 3.2% 8 0.6% 591 44.0% 352 26.2% 182 13.6% 209 15.6% 8 0.6%
5 1,641 1,521 92.7% 113 6.9% 7 0A4%|| 518 31.6% 466 28.4% 291 17.7% 358 21.8% 8 0.5%
4 748 612 81.8% 130 17.4% 6 0.8%" 139 18.6% 181 24.2% 121 16.2% 302 40.4% 5 0.7%
3 161 122] 7s8|  38] 236% 1| oe] 21| 130x]  27] tess| 25| 15sx|  87] 40w 1| oex
2 36“ 26 72.2% 10 27.8% 0 0.0% 8 22.2% 8 22.2% 4 11.1% 15 41.7% 1 2.8%
1 57“ 40 70.2% 17 29.8% 0 0.0% 12 21.1% 9 15.8% 7 12.3% 29 50.9% 0 0.0%
=
*N@An 86 51 59.3% 3 3.5% 32 37.2% 14 16.3% 15 17.4% 9 10.5% 14 16.3% 34 39.5%
A
'II'::)::I 4,071 3,663 90.0% 354 8.7% 54 1.3% 1,303 32.0% 1,058 26.0% 639 15.7% 1,014 24.9% 57 1.4%
SRR (MREMISH T DEREFHER o1, ) QEIETL(CRI-HEIKR, PR
(AEAHZE 6:£THEIRS.6:F5B5. 4 PPES/RS. 3:HFYLIRHAE., 2: E5B DI, 1:F oK ZE53BHALY)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q8.(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
REEKR view FE M study time
A 1~ 2858 30% ~ 18RS 3043535
the 80%LIL 80%Ki REZE 2BFRALLE ES j AR REZE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ersr:nut?s NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 1,630 1,577 96.7% 44 2.7% 9 0.6% 734 45.0% 445 27.3% 226 13.9% 217 13.3% 8 0.5%
5 1,383 1,258 91.0% 115 8.3% 10 0A7%|| 402 29.1% 392 28.3% 245 17.7% 336 24.3% 8 0.6%
4 61 3|| 504 82.2% 107 17.5% 2 0.3%" 96 15.7% 144 23.5% 116 18.9% 254 41.4% 3 0.5%
3 28] 177] s1aw] 40| 183% 1| os  37] 1708] 45| 20ex| 20| 133  105] 482w 2| ogx
2 63“ 52 82.5% 1 17.5% 0 0.0% 15 23.8% 15 23.8% 7 11.1% 25 39.7% 1 1.6%
1 103 70 68.0% 33 32.0% 0 0.0% 10 9.7% 13 12.6% 1 10.7% 68 66.0% 1 1.0%
=
*N@An 61 25 41.0% 4 6.6% 32 52.5% 9 14.8% 4 6.6% 5 8.2% 9 14.8% 34 55.7%
A
'II'::):aI 4,071 3,663 90.0% 354 8.7% 54 1.3% 1,303 32.0% 1,058 26.0% 639 15.7% 1,014 24.9% 57 1.4%
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